
~~/ 
¥1 MA4-N31 

1"1.- ';r;t-:;? 

PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

m~~~~*l~~:/ 

HIGH SPEED SAFETY STITCH SEWING MACHINE 

HOCHLEISTUNGS-SICHERHEITSNAHTMASCHINE 

SURJETEUSE GRANDE VITESSE- POINT SAFETY 

OVERLOCK CON PUNT ADA DE SEGURIDAD 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. .:. 0) * ,;;~: , 19961f".12 Fl 0) 7- 9 '::: ¥<5 c' T i'FP.li; ~ tt t.: t 0) c· "9 o 

2. fiB~ I;;!: 711§-4: G '::: ~~~t~J! ~ n .Q ~-;@;:f.l'' &l fJ * "9 o 

3. il',H.lj~:(:IT."Z":till*%"9 .Q fiB~ I;;!:, [====J lilll*o'F:T-·7f- G T .to fJ "* "9 o 
4. fi'B~:J- i'"m.it.l~* t 4:-::> Tc'.Q~-;@;1;;1:, If- ~ifi'B~-Ji~(51-55«- ·~/")c·.to 

~}:] _,-.;: ""f ~ l, \ 0 

A. 7 v- .b.m'li~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. ~~ib!liibm'li* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

c. ~t~m'li* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D.tf!lim'li* ......................................... 11 
E. * 1

) ~i* ......................................... 19 
F .... L< A ·""f ;< A m'Ji~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

G . ...l:.Jt.- -;~m'Ji* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

H. ""f Jt.-- /\~i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

J. =muvt.-- '~ m'li* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 
K. *%)S:Ji!lil~~i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 
L. -~HJ:J-Tm'li* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

M. ~t/~!P~i'i![ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

N. 1::: ~ ~r.*Jm'Ji~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

P. 7 - / '7 1 / :t- ~i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Q. 7 '/ /1-m'Ji* .................................... 39 
R. 777-~i'i![ .................................... 41 
z. 1-t~~ro.\li* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

Ga1. If- ~/fi'B.r'"-Ji~ ................................ 51 
Ga2. 7·- V"fi'B.r'"-Ji~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52 
Ga3. ij"- :;- fi'B.r'"-Ji~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 

Ga4. 7·- :>fi'B.r'"-Ji~ ................................ 54 
GaS. 7"- V"fi'B.r'"-Ji~ ................................ 55 
Wa. 'llf11§- 7 ''<lt.- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56 

El ~x . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 

-i-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book was prepared based on information available in December 1996. 

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. ...----., 
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ~----J . 

4. If the symbol * is found in the "Parts No." column, refer to the Gauge parts list 

on page 51-55. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body ................................... 1 

B. Crank shaft mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Needle bar mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. Presser foot mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

E. Feed mechanism ................................. 19 

F. Knife machanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

G. Over looper mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

H. Under looper mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

J. Double chain stitch looper mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

K. Lubrication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

L. Thread tension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

M. Needle cooler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

N. Gimp guide mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

P. Tape winder mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Q. Lap per mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

R. Ruffling attachment .............................. 41 

Z. Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

Ga1. Gauge parts List . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

Ga2. Gauge parts List 

Ga3. Gauge parts List 

Ga4. Gauge parts List 

GaS. Gauge parts List 

.................................. 52 

53 

.................................. 54 

55 

Wa. Warning labels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56 

Index ........................................... 57 

-ii-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Information en vom Dezember 1996. 

2. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. 

3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer [====J 
gestrichelten Linie umrandet. 

4. Dieses Zeichen * in der Spalte "Parts No. (Teil-nummer)" verweist auf die 

Lehrenliste 51-55. 

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS 

A. Maschinengehause . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Kurbelwelle ..................................... 5 

C. Nadelstangenvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. StoffdrOckerfuB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

E. Transportvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

F. Messer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

G. Oberen Greifer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

H. Unterer Greifer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

J. Doppelkettenstichgreifer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

K. Schmierung ...................................... 31 

L. Faderspannung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

M. NadelkOhlungsvorrichtung ........................ 37 

N. SchnurfOhrung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

P. Bandaufwickelvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Q. Falz-mechanismus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

R. Krauselvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

z. Zubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

Ga1. Lehrenliste 

Ga2. Lehrenliste 

Ga3. Lehrenliste 

Ga4. Lehrenliste 

GaS. Lehrenliste 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

52 

...................................... 53 

...................................... 54 

...................................... 55 

Wa. Warnschilder .................................... 56 

Verzerzeichnis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 

-iii-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes sur !'utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1. Ce manuel a ete fait d'apres les renseignements valables au mois de Decembre 

1996. 

2. Les pieces peuvent etre sujettes a des modifications sans preavis. 

3. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait r----., 
pointille ~----J . 

4. Si le symbole * se trouve dans Ia colonne "Parts No. (No de piece)" veuillez Ia 

vous referer a Ia liste des Pieces decartment page 51-55. 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A. Corps de Ia machine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Mecanisme de vilebrequin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. Mecanisme de pied presseur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

E. Mecanisme de l'entralnement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

F. Mecanisme du couteau . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

G. Mecanisme du boucleur superieur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

H. Mecanisme du boucleur inferieur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

J. Mecanisme du boucleur pour point de chainette 29 
double .................................................. . 

K. Lubrification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

L. Tension du fil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

M. Mecanisme du refroidisseur d'aiguille . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

N. Mecanisme de guide-fil ........................... 37 

P. Mecanisme de l'enroouleur de ruban . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Q. Mecanisme a rabat ............................... 39 

R. Accessoire pour fronces . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Z. Accessoires ...................................... 45 

Ga1. Liste des Pieces decartment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

Ga2. Liste des Pieces decartment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52 

Ga3. Liste des Pieces decartment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 

Ga4. Liste des Pieces decartment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54 

GaS. Liste des Pieces decartment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 

Wa. Etiquettesd'avertissement ........................ 56 
Index ........................................... 57 

-iv-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponra en diciembre 

1996. 

2. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cam bios de disefio sin aviso previo. 

3. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completes se enmarcan con una linea 
r----, 

punteada ~----J . 
4. De haber un srmbolo *junto al "Parts No. (Numero de Pieza)", habra que mirar Ia 

lista de piezas de calibradores de Ia pagina 51-55. 

IN DICE 

A. Cuerpo de Ia maquina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Mecanisme del cig Oefial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Mecanisme de Ia barra de aguja . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

E. Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

F. Mecanismodelacuchilla .......................... 23 

G. Mecanisme del presilladora superior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

H. Mecanisme del presilladora inferior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

J. Mecanisme del presilladora de double cad en eta . . . . 29 

K. Lubricaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

L. Tension del hilo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

M. Mecanisme del enfriador de aguja . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 
N. Mecanisme gura del hilo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

P. Mecanisme bobinador de cinta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Q. Mecanisme de solapado . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

R. Accesorio de fruncido . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Z. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

Ga1. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 

Ga2. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52 

Ga3. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 

Ga4. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores ..................... 54 

GaS. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores 55 

Wa. Etiquetas de advertencia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56 

lndice ........................................... 57 

-v-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. 7 v- b. 001~ I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine 
I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

11 

30 

E?r 
33 34 

-1-

185-N31-052 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. 7 v- b. ~1Ki I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine 
I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY 1::./;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

2 S39605001 1 ":1'7111\- TOP COVER 
3 S02606000 1 ~'J3'7'r-f"'~"r OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
4 062401012 6 :i-«::JM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
5 539606020 1 )'i"j;f/ PACKING 
7 S23337009 1 :::i'L.iz/18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5 
8 S39607001 1 '.J'J:f./•jJJ\- FRAME SIDE COVER 
9 062400812 5 :i--""::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
10 S20345009 1 :::i'L.i?/14 RUBBER CAP, 14 
11 S39608021 1 :f./-($<:1:)1\- FACE PLATE COVER 
12 060400612 1 It-(/ "'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
13 S20310001 1 ;j"'JI)'\'::J"J:IJI\-8 COVER FOR FEED MECHANISM, B 
14 S39771020 1 I< ·;; "' ;.. PACKING 
15 060400812 6 It-(/ rM4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
21 S39610021 1 ;j"'JI)$[-(111\- FEED BAR COVER 
22 060400812 6 It-(:..- "' M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
23 S39564021 1 ":17111\- INSIDE COVER 
24 S39563020 1 ":17-:IJI\-1\';J'\'/ INSIDE COVER PACKING 
25 S23616101 5 :,:f.;?.V4X10 SCREW, M4X10 
26 061400812 1 't7 ::J M4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
27 S39611001 1 7I111\-L'J" FRONT COVER ASSY, L 
27-1 S39612001 1 7I111t-L FRONT COVER, L 
27-2 S39613001 1 ~.It.JI"<-1:::/~J':J? FRONT COVER HINGE SHAFT 
27-3 S20319001 1 YitJJ(.-1:::::,.....:.) FRONT COVER HINGE 
27-4 012400432 2 J':i-t74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
27-5 S20320101 1 <I111t-:;t. e':IH FRONT COVER STOPPER 
27-6 S20321001 1 ?I111t-lt;jc. FRONT COVER SPRING 
27-7 060400612 1 1\-(;.. "' M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
27-8 S20327101 1 ?I111t-f.;f.-($< STOPPER PLATE, FRONT COVER 
27-9 060400612 1 1\-(/ rM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
28 060401412 3 1\-(;.. rM4X14 SCREW, BIND M4X14 

29-1 S38305001 1 "'I"I:IJI\-S FRONT COVER, S 
30 S23418002 2 :, :f.;?. V4X5 SCREW, M4X5 
31 012400832 1 J':l"t74X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8 
32 012400432 1 7':1- t 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
33 S20324101 1 7I111t-LJ'/:I"-( FRONT COVER GUIDE, L 
34 060400612 2 l\-f/t'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
35 S20325001 1 7I111\-I-:f.-($<1t;jc. PLATE SPRING 
36 060400612 1 I\-(;.."'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
37 S39562001 1 ?Cl:A7'v-t- CLOTH PLATE 

38 S39623001 1 ?Cl:A7'v-t-<t<tiV7 CLOTH PLATE SHAFT 
39 141183000 1 ?Cl:A7'v-t-:.--t- CLOTH PLATE SHEET 
40 100032003 1 't7;?. V4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37 
41 100315002 1 7""1'* SPRING, WAVE 
42 S39624021 1 "\!'/ 1-117- SET SCREW COLLAR 
43 012060632 2 J':i- t 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
44 S38301020 1 ?Cl:A7'v-t-:.-? CLOTH PLATE, LOWER 
46 060400612 4 It-(/ rM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 

48 S20412000 2 :::i'L.i?/3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7 
49 S39625051 1 ?a:A7v-t-t-:f.1?1'* SPRING, PLATE 
50 060400612 2 1\-( / rM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
51 156482000 1 i? /4 CAP,4 
52 062401212 1 j-"(::J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 

53 021400212 1 2:.-~:r·;; f-4 NUT,2M4 
54 047602042 1 :;t. 7' IJ ;.. 7 t' / 6X20 PIN, SPRING ROLL 6X10 
55 S20412000 1 :::r.t ... -1!:..-3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7 
58 S39626021 1 ?a:A7v- t-:X/J'/:1--f CLOTH GUIDE 
59 060400612 3 1\-(;.. "' M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 

-2-

Rill 

185-N31-052 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. 7 v- b. ~li* I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine 
I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

-3-

185-N31-052 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. 7 f...-- i>. ~i~ I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine 
I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

61 S20338200 1 !' "";i'5 ') 'T OIL PAN 
62 S20339000 1 H";/'f/ PACKING 
63 S23350001 4 *:.-;.-r ;.,;r.:I.') MACHINE BODY LEG 
64 017501212 4 >!UL- 1- 5X12 BOLT, M5X12 
65 S23351001 4 -+ftf'!f WASHER 
66 S00075000 1 !'1' 1i- t' EYE GUARD 
67 060350812 2 I\-(/I''35X8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8 
68 025350332 2 1::5-+ftf'f-$(-(3.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
69 S20340001 1 !' 1' "fj'- i'' ij"ij" I 1' ;> EYE GUARD SUPPORT PLATE 
70 S20342001 1 ~::.--.:t-.:/4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
71 146598001 1 1\f{--+f;if{- WASHER, SPRING 
72 025050132 1 1::5-+f:IJ''f-::.-;,75 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
74 140325001 1 j'J.-1!/10.3 RUBBER CAP, 10.3 
75 S20345009 1 j'J.-1!/14 RUBBER CAP, 14 
76 S23337009 1 j'J.-1!/18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5 
77 081009070 10IJ/?P9 0 RING, P9 
78 S23357001 1 :.-;:.it:J10 SCREW, M10 
79 S20346000 1 1\ IJ ;f.') J";;i'5 ') 'J" NEEDLE BAR OIL RESERVOIR 
80 062401612 1 :i-X::J M4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16 
81 S20878000 1 j'J.-1!/5.3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<5*;¥>1ll> <FOR "5 THREADS"> 

92 S39785001 1 1' I- 1- :t Y 1! ';/ ;< 1' 5 X JL- D THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL, D 

<4*;¥>1ll> <FOR" 4 THREADS"> 
92 S39786001 1 1' i-t-:t::.--tt•;.t;<-(5XJL-E THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL, E 

<6*;f>lll> <FOR "6 THREADS"> 
92 S39787001 1 1' i-l-;!'y-l!';.t;<1'5XJL-F THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL, F 

< =lll~;f>fll > <FOR DOUBLE CHAIN STITCH> 
93 S25184001 1 DL1' t-t-;t;_,-tt•;.t;<1'5XJL- THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL, DL 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<1\1' /7'-f :.-?Ill> <FOR BINDING> 

29-2 S42050001 1 ?I;/]1\-5 FRONT COVER, S 

RIV 

--

--

185-N31-052 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. ~~iil*ill~ii!\ I Crank shaft mechanism I Kurbelwelle I Mecanisme de vilebrequin 
I Mecanismo del ciguenal 

10 

4 

2 

-5-

27 28 

185-N31-1 03 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. ~~~Mili~f* I Crank shaft mechanism I Kurbelwelle I Mecanisme de vilebrequin 
I Mecanisme del cigOefial 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t:/;<1 NAME OF PARTS 

2 012060632 1 YT I:: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FD M6X6 
3 S39629021 1 r.::)7IJ/?7~ BEARIG CAP 
4 081031870 1 0 I) / 7" $31.5 0 RING S31.5 
5 062400812 2 :I"-'<:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
6 061400812 1 "'t7:::JM4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
7 072600000 1 $1 7 '/ 7 '7 -7"6000 BALL BEARING, 6000 
10 S39630000 1 7 I'" '7 :.'7" $1 Jv CRANK SHAFT BUSH 
14 048400242 1 c ;< '77':1"3 '7C40 RETAINING RING, C40 
15 076203000 1 $1 7 v· 7 r;, -?-6203 BALL BEARING, 6203 
16 S27868001 1 $1 7 '/ 7 '7 -7"6203V BALL BEARING, 6203V 
17 S20361001 1 t- ~ j\ * SPRING, WAVE 
18 S20362101 1 7 e'7 :.'7 :t1 Jv~ IJ CRANK SHAFT OIL REJECTOR 
20 S39631000 1 r{.)' IJ /"J::f-lj-I BEARING PRESSER 
21 S20353000 1 0 1)>7 DRING 
22 062401012 3 :I"-'<:::JM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
24-1 S39775001 1 7 -1) PULLEY 
25 012060632 1 7':1" t: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
27 028060242 1 J\;i\-IJ':Ii;i\2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
28 018062532 1 "P:f";J<Jv c6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 

--------------------f..--- f..---------------------- -------------------------------------
<~/7D:i"1-ifffl> <FOR SYNCHRONIZER> 

24-2 S39565001 1 7-1) PULLEY 

---------- ----------f..--- f..---------------------- -------------------------------------
<:<$1/$1"-l'lll> <FOR STANDARD> 
<62-72, 75-78,81-84,89, 90 (-2--5)> 

1-1 S39761001 1 7 i' '7 :J7SS7 ~ CRANK SHAFT, SS ASSY 

<111' IJ 7 clll > <FOR HIGH-LIFT> 
< 63-7 ,65-6· 7 ,66-6· 7,71-6,77 ·6,83·6,84-6,95-5 > 

1-2 539762001 1 7 I'" '7 :.'7SH7 ~ CRANK SHAFT, SH ASSY 

<~1111; 7 c!ll > <FOR EXTRA HIGH-LIFT> 

< 85, 86, 92, 93 > 
1-3 539763001 1 7 I'" '7 :.'7SE7 ~ CRANK SHAFT, SE ASSY 

RM 

--

--

185-N31-103 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. iH*~i~ I Needle bar mechanism I Nadelstangenvorrichtung 
I Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanismo de Ia barra de aguja 

185-N31-118 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. ~t-l*~f~ I Needle bar mechanism I Nadelstangenvorrichtung 
I Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanisme de Ia barr a de aguja 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t/.><1 NAME OF PARTS Rill 

2 S39644021 1 II 1) V? ;< $UoL NEEDLE SHAFT BUSH, L 
3 S39645021 1 "IJ V?" $UoR NEEDLE SHAFT BUSH, R 
4 S39646021 1 J\I):J"J NEEDLE SHAFT 
5 S39647000 1 -tj'fj :?- WASHER 
6 146293001 1 f.;< '7E10 RETAINING RING, E10 
7 S39566001 1 f\l);f,')$1~?~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY 
7-1 S23342001 2 7'7 f. fj 1) 4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5 
7-2 017061612 1 ;f-Jo f.6X16 BOLT, M6X16 
7-3 118735002 1 tfiJ':?- WASHER 
7-4 062350812 1 7«:::J 3.5XB SCREW, PAN M3.5X8 
7-5 520391001 1 ;J:N-ij- SPACER 
7-6 S20392000 2 7 :r:Jo f. FELT 
7-7 155162001 1 ;J:N-ij- SPACER 
8 539574001 1 J\l);f-7 NEEDLE BAR 
9 S39648021 1 /\l);f-7.><:$ZJL>D NEEDLE BAR BUSH, D 
10 539571021 1 /\ 1);f-7.><:$ZJL>U NEEDLE BAR BUSH, U 
11 104450101 1 :::i'L.-t!/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
12 * 1 ''

1
J ~"""~ NEEDLE CLAMPASSY 

12-1 146427001 2 7'7 f..><:?- V'3.18? ;F ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5M3. 18 

-------------------- --- ----------------------- ------------------------------------- --
13 * 2 ~ ~//\ 1) DCX27 NEEDLE DCX27 

<95> <95> 
13 151474016 3 ~~//\I) DCX27 NEEDLE DCX27, #16 

-------------------- ---- ----------------------- ------------------------------------- --
15 539649021 1 f\1)1:$ZiJ"iJ"I$f1 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET 
16 018062532 2 7'7iFJI- f. 6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
17 539650051 1 f\1)1:$ZiJ"iJ"I1:$ZF NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F 
18 539652021 1 f\1)1:$ZiJ"iJ"I1:$ZB NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, B 
20 062401012 4 7«:::J M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X1 0 
21 S20415101 1 1 r7" 1J77 MOVABLE NEEDLE GUARD 
22 520416101 1 ;JfJo e3.SX10 BOLT, M3.5X10 
23 520418001 1 ;j'-t\-f\1)77F NEEDLE GUARD (F) 
24 523456101 2 7«:::J25X6 SCREW, PAN M2.5X6 
25 S38306051 1 =:i=<7:tl/11 1)77F CHAIN STITCH NEEDLE GUARD, F 
26 062350612 1 7N:::JM3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6 
27 S38307001 1 =:i=<7:tl/11 1)77B CHAIN STITCH NEEDLE GUARD, B 
28 062300812 2 7N:::J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
29 S39654051 1 1\ 1) 77'7'77";1" NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET 

30 062401012 1 7«:::JM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 

32 * 1 1\ 1) 1 :$Z NEEDLE PLATE 

33 100032003 2 <t7 :?- :/'4.37 SCREW, FLATSM4.37 

185-N31-118 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. ~tl*~i* I Needle bar mechanism I Nadelstangenvorrichtung 
I Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanismo de Ia barra de aguja 

185-N31-118 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. iH!~1ifi I Needle bar mechanism I Nadelstangenvorrichtung 
I Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanisme de Ia barra de aguja 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/;<-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

~~ A1l :..-11- t:m" FOR "STANDARD" 
<;;~<> <RED> 

34 539633011 1 J\1)?7/?t:J';J "?~S NEEDLE DRIVING CRANK ROD ASSY u 
<i!i'> <BLUE> 

34 S39633012 1 J\ 1)?7/?t:J';J I''?~S NEEDLE DRIVING CRANK ROD ASSY -(): 

34-1 018401622 2 7':1-;f-Jt, I-4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
34-2 S23342001 1 7':1-l-:l:i'1)4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN} M4X5 
34-3-1 017061612 1 ;f-Jo I-6X16 BOLT, M6X16 
34-3-2 118735002 1 -lf;lj' * WASHER 

-------------------- ---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
II /\-fl) 7 t-Jfi II FOR "HIGH-LIFT" 
<>l<> <RED> 

35 S39638011 1 J\1)?7/?t:J';J"?~H NEEDLE DRIVING CRANK ROD ASSY -(): 

<l!f> <BLUE> 
35 539638012 1 J\1)?7/?t:l';Jf'?~H NEEDLE DRIVING CRANK ROD A5SY V: 

35-1 018401622 2 7':1-m!o I-4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
3S-2 523342001 1 7':1- 1- ;lj'IJ 4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN} M4X5 
35-3-1 017061612 1 ;f-!1, I- 6X16 BOLT,M6X16 
35-3-2 118735002 1 -If ;li * WASHER 

-------------------- ---- ----------------------- ------------------------------------ --
"rul/\1 1) 7 t-,Eij" FOR "EXTRA HIGH-LIFT" 
<;;>> <RED> 

36 S39641 011 1 J\1)?7:..-?o·y f'? H NEEDLE DRIVING CRANK ROD A55Y * 
<~> <BLUE> 

36 S39641012 1 I\ 1)? 7/? t:l '/ "? ~ E NEEDLE DRIVING CRANK ROD ASSY -(): 

36-1 018401622 2 7':1-;f-Jt, I-4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
36-2 S23342001 1 7' :1- 1- :li 1) 4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN} M4X5 
36-3-1 017061612 1 ;f-!o I-6X16 BOLT, M6X16 
36-3-2 118735002 1 -If ;li * WASHER 

185-N31-118 

w ~nUll<: o 'Y H~, llil'& ($'&·'i!H!!OJ2!l:IA) OJ!<l~it "liHJUJI i'l't >;; l-c ''*To 
C:ii:XOJIIIJH~ ~IS HtiiiOJ.t, ~B,\'0 :::J- I'' H~:;E L, T"F <" C' o 

1:I The crank shaft and rod are to be selected and installed to parts of the same color {2 types; red and blue). 

Be sure to check the color before specifying the part no. 
{;z Die Kurbelwelle und die Stange mUssen mitTeilen der gleichen Far be kombiniertwerden (zwei Typen; rotund blau). 

Vor dem Angeben derTeilenummer muB daherdie Farbe kontrolliertwerden. * Le vilebrequin et Ia bielle doivent @tre choisis et montes sur des pieces de Ia m@-me couleur (2 types; rouge etvert). 

Veiller ~bien verifier Ia couleur avant d'indiquer le code numerate de piece. * El cigaenal y Ia varilla se de ben seleccionar e instalar con las piezasdel mismo color (dos tipos; rojas y azules). 

Antes de especifica r el c6d igo de pieza se debe verificar el color. 

-10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. tiJli. ~i*i I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

29-{J 

81 
82 
83 
84 

44 

~ 

18-@ 

185-N31-201 

-11-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. fljl.I OOf* I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdrOckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/.><1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S39658001 1 ;f"ij"I'J'3o)t•;l;f.~ PRESSER ADJUST SCREW 
2 S39575001 1 ;f"ij"I>f,"')? ,_ PRESSER BAR ASSY 
2-1 S39577000 1 ;t-tti?';i'-'3/ CUSHION 
2-2 047301642 1 .A 7' 1) ./ ?' I::'/AW3 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3 
3 105161004 1 -tf' jj * WASHER 
4 S20476001 1 ;f"ij"IJI;f, PRESSER SPRING 
5 S38308021 1 ;,.:J.;t"ij"I')j' MAIN PRESSER ARM 
6 S39659021 1 ;t-tti77'?' PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
7 S39660001 1 :;;t -tt IT J7 Jf J'\ .t-. PRESSER BAR LIFTER SPRING 
8 S39661001 1 11/*-:/4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
9 S39662001 1 ;,.:J.;t-tti'77A c'Y" MAIN PRESSER ARM STOPPER 
10 060400612 1 J\1 / I'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
11 S39663021 1 ;t-i;ti7':_;7'ljVJ\- PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LEVER 
12 S39664001 1 ;;t-l;ti 7" ~J1Jf Vl\-7:7 7- COLLAR 
13 018062532 1 7':1->f-Jv HX25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
14 025060332 1 1:::; -tf'jj * 5I' 16 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
15 S39665001 1 ;f -tt I 7':,.. 7' If VI~·- J\ .t- SPRING 
16 047503242 1 A "j I)/ 'j I::/AW5 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW5 
17 S39770001 1 ;, ;< ;?. VA SCREW, M4 
18 021400212 1 2'-'.:J.:I-';1 l--4 NUT, 2 M4 
19 S20485001 1 ;f"ij"I 7'?' I)/? PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK 
20 S39666001 1 ;t-tti 7'?' vJ\- PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER 
21 S39667021 1 ;f"ij"I:P?''Jj'?" PRESSER BAR LIFTER ARM ASSY 
21-1 047401442 1 A "j 1) /'it /AW4 PIN, SPRING ROLLAW4 
22 018061632 1 7':1-;f.Jt. 1-- 6X16 BOLT,M6X16 
23 S39669001 1 ;f"ij"I 7'-;'vl\-JLf. SPRING 
24 S39670000 1 ;t-tti'77~? .>< :I!Jv PRESSER ARM SHAFT BUSH 
25 012060632 1 7':1- 1:: ?6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
26 S39671021 1 ;f"ij"I')j''~? PRESSER ARM SHAFT 
27 048090342 2 1-- .><'7 E9 RETAINING RING, E9 
28 530562000 1 -tf jj' * WASHER 
29 539672001 1 ;f"ij"I')71::/ PRESSER ARM PIN 
30 012400432 1 7'71:: ?4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
34 S37070121 1 71 /ji-ti-I'V FINGER GUARD, V 
35 060300412 1 J\1 / I'M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
38 520770101 1 ;f"ij"I;t:,J'l)J\;t TWIST SPRING 
39 060300612 1 J\1 /I' M3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 

---------- ---------- f---- r----------------------- ------------------------------------
<7=<-Jll> <FOR HEAVY MATERIALS> 

38-2 S20115001 1 ;f"ij"I;tV')JI;?. TWIST SPRING 

<7=<-lli!Jll > <FOR HEAVY MATERIALS, VERTICAL> 
38-3 S20117001 1 ;j""ij"I;f.VIJJI;?. TWIST SPRING 

<tHli•J Jll > <FOR SMALL TYPE> 
38-4 S30889001 1 ;f"ij"I;f.Vl)JI;t TWIST SPRING 

---------- ----------r---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<7-:if<!lt!ll> <FOR TAPING> 

44 S23364000 1 T -7'7 ':..r}- { TAPE GUIDE 

RN 

--

--

185-N31-201 

-12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. tiJli ~iWi I Presser foot mechanism IStoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

63 
64 

69 
70 

50-1 65 5 0-2 ________ L _______ 66 ________ L _______ 
' ' ' I I 
I I 
I -7~~ I -7~~ I I 
I I 
I I 
I -5 ·6 I -5 -6 

I L~~--4 I L~~-4 I I 
I I 
I I 
I ~ -3 I ~ -3 
I 

~-2 I I 
I I I ~-1 
I ()ll[?---1 I I ()ll[?---1 I I 
I ~ I I ~ I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
' I ' ..._ _______________ .__ _______________ 

' 

5 0-3 71 50-4 ________ L _______ 72 _ _______ L _______ 
' ' I I 
I I 

-7~~ I I -7~~ I I 
I I 
I I 

-5 -6 I I -5 -6 

L~~-4 I I L~~-4 I I 
I I 

I I 
~ -3 I I ~ -3 

~-1 I I 
~-1 I I 

I 
~-1 I ~-I 

I I 

~ I I I 
I I 
I I 
I ' ------------------ ..._ _______________ 

92 
93 

50-5 ________ L ______ _ 
I ' 

I 

g -3 

~ ~-2 

'(~~''"=\}~ 
-1 -1 I 

~~---- --- --------' 

-13· 

' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

185-N31-201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. fEji.I ~iii'\ I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdrOckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

<63,64> 
50-1 S19313201 1 :>t-tti?" PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-1-1 S19311101 1 :>[ -It I -It -It I ;?. ;_;· PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-1-2 S30971001 1 :>[-It IF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-1-3 105288001 1 :.... ;1. * ~/2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
50-1-4 S19307001 1 :>t-ttiB"'t-tti;?.V PRESSER FOOT, B SUPPORT SCREW 
50-1-5 S19308001 1 2'-'~j-·;J "318-44 NUT, 2 SM3.18-44 
50-1-6 S19309001 1 ::t~IB-1:.;/'I)J'\.:1- TWIST SPRING 
50-1-7 062670712 1 7--<::l357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<65,66> 

50-2 S19317101 1 :>t-tti?" PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-2-1 S19311101 1 :>t-tti-tt<ti;?.V PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-2-2 S19312001 1 :>t-It IF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-2-3 105288001 1 '-' >' :?- V2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
50-2-4 S19307001 1 :>[-It I B-It -It I;?.;_;· PRESSER FOOT, B SUPPORT SCREW 
50-2-5 S19308001 1 2o.-~"T'Y e31B-44 NUT, 2 SM3.18-44 
50-2-6 S19309001 1 :>t-ttiB;?.V'l)J\;?. TWIST SPRING 
50-2-7 062670712 1 1"" ::l357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<69,70> 

50-3 S19321101 1 :>t-tti?~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-3-1 S19311101 1 :>t-tti-tt-tti:?-V PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-3-2 S19325001 1 :>t-It IF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-3-3 S01295001 1 '-' ;< :?- V2.38X3.5 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5 
50-3-4 S19307001 1 :>t"'tiB"'t-tti;?.V PRESSER FOOT, B SUPPORT SCREW 
50-3-5 S19308001 1 2o.-~7·y e31B-44 NUT, 2 SM3.18-44 
50-3-6 S19309001 1 :>t"'tiB:?-V 1JI\;?. TWIST SPRING 
50-3-7 062670712 1 7--<::l357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

-------------------- ---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<71,72> 

50-4 S19326101 1 :>t-tti?" PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-4-1 S19311101 1 :>t-tti-tt<ti;?.V PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-4-2 S19325001 1 :>[-It IF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-4-3 S01295001 1 '-' ;< :?- V2.38X3.5 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5 
50-4-4 S19307001 1 :>[-It I B-It-It I;?. V PRESSER FOOT, 8 SUPPORT SCREW 
50-4-5 S19308001 1 2:/~"T'Y e318-44 NUT, 2 SM3.18-44 
50-4-6 S19309001 1 :t"'tiB;?.:;; l) 1\;?. TWIST SPRING 
50-4-7 062670712 1 7--<::l357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

-------------------- ---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<92,93> 

50-5 S19334001 1 :t-It I?~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-5-1 S19311101 3 :t-tti-tt-tti-1-V. PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-5-2 S19340001 1 :t-It IF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-5-3 106640001 1 "" * :::3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
50-5-4 062670712 1 7--<::l357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

RIV 

--

--

--

--

185-N31-201 

-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. t~I ~1* I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela 

61 
62 

83 
84 

50·6 
I 

---~----L------~ 

50-1 ________ L ______ _ 
I ' 

81 
82 

I ' I I 
I I 

I I 

i ·)~~ i 

I I 

i - 1~~ i 
I ~ I I c::tb I 

i "l1~·4 
i i -~ l~---·4 

i 
I @B : I 'iJ' "3 I 

I ® ·B 1 I w~---3 I : ~-1: : ~-1: 
I 01i?-- I : ~= -1: 

I ~ I : ~= -1: 
:~1 :~1 

I I I I 
\.._---- ------- ---~' '--------- ________ ; 

50-B ________ L ______ _ 
67 
68 

5 0-9 ________ L ______ _ 
I ' 
I I I ' 

I I I I I I 

i - 1-~~ i i - 1~~ i 
I c::tb I 

I -i -~ e ~-4 i 
@~~ I 1 "11~-4 

i 
I 

@>----~-J I 
I I 

~-1: 
I 'ijl------3 1 
I I 
I ~-1 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I ~-1 1 

I ~• I : I 
1 I 
I I 

....._ _________________ , , ________________ __.) 

75 
76 

50-10 ________ L ______ _ 
I ' 
I I 
I I 

: -6-~,.---~ : 
I ~ I 
I -1 ----<01'-. I 

I ..----4 I 
I~ I 
I e __ , I 

I I 
I I 
I -3~~ I 
I I 
I - 1~ I 
I ~ I 

I ~I I I 
: I 
I I 
'----------- -- ____ ! 

-15-

185-N31-201 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. tEll I. OOi~ I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdrOckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1" NAME OF PARTS 

<61,62> ·. 
50-6 S19304101 1 ;t-<ti7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-6-1 S19311101 1 ;j" -if I -if 'ij' I ;). :/' PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-6-2 S19312001 1 ;j" -if IF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-6-3 105288001 1 :..-;~. *:,.:'2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
50-6-4 S19307001 1 -t-ifiB'ij'-ifi;f:;i PRESSER FOOT, B SUPPORT SCREW 
50-6-5 S19308001 1 2:/.:I.7"'Y l-318-44 NUT, 2 SM3.18-44 
50-6-6 S19309001 1 ;j"'ij'IB;f :J I) 1\:l'- TWIST SPRING 
50-6-7 062670712 1 7-"'::J357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 
50-6-8 025630232 1 1:: 7 if :If* 7-.:I. '7 2.38 WASHER, PLAIN M 2.38 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<81,82> 

50-7 S19330201 1 ;j"'ij'I7i;. PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-7-1 S19311101 1 ;j"'ij'I-ij-'ij'I'i'-,;1 PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-7-2 S30971001 1 ;j"'ij'IF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-7-3 111140002 1 :/ ;< *- :J2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
50-7-4 S19307001 1 ;j"'ij'IB'ij'-ifi;). ;;· PRESSER FOOT, B SUPPORT SCREW 
50-7-5 S19308001 1 2:/.:I.7"'Y l-318-44 NUT, 2 SM3.18-44 
50-7-6 S19309001 1 ;j"'ij'IB;). ;)'I) Jl'i'- TWIST SPRING 
50-7-7 062670712 1 7-"'::J 357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

-----.-----r---------- --- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<83,84> 

50-8 S20882201 1 ;j"'ij'I7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-8-1 S19311101 1 ;j"-lj-I'ij''ij'I;).:J PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-8-2 S30971001 1 ;t'ij'If PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-8-3 111140002 1 :/ ;< *- :J2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
50-8-4 519307001 1 ;j"'ij'IS'ij''ij'I'i'-,;1 PRESSER FOOT, B SUPPORT SCREW 
50-8-5 S19308001 1 2:/.:1.7-'Y l-318-44 NUT, 2 SM3.18-44 
50-8-6 S19309001 1 ;j" -lj- I B'i'-;) 1) ;q. TWIST SPRING 
50-8-7 062670712 1 7-"'::J357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

------------------------ ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<67,68> 

50-9 S25548101 1 ;j"'ij'I7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-9-1 S19311101 1 ;j"'lj'I'ij''ij'I'i'-:J PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-9-2 S19325001 1 ;j"'ij'IF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-9-3 S01295001 1 :/ ;< ;). :J'2.38X3.5 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5 
50-9-4 S19307001 1 ;j" 'ij' I B'ij' 'ij' I 'i'- ,;I PRESSER FOOT, B SUPPORT SCREW 
50-9-5 519308001 1 2:/.:1.7"'/ 1-318-44 NUT, 2 5M3.18-44 
50-9-6 S19309001 1 ;j"'ij'IS;).:JI)JI'i'- TWIST SPRING 
50-9-7 062670712 1 7-"'::J 357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<75,76> 

50-10 S25550001 1 ;j"-ifi7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-10-1 S19311101 1 ;j"'ij'I'ij''ij'I'i'-:;i PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-10-2 S25553001 1 ;j"'ij'IF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-10-3 501295001 1 :/ ;< 'i'- :J2.38X3.5 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5 
50-10-4 025660132 1 1:: 7if7i'i'- 0--3 '73.18 WASHER, PLAIN 5 3.18 
50-10-5 106640001 1 :; ;< *- ,;13.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
50-10-6 062670712 1 7-"'::J357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

185-N31-20 1 

-16-

RM 

--

--

--

--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. fljl.I ~i~ I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

77 50·11 85 50·11 

78 ________ L _____ -~ 86 ________ L ______ ~ 
' ' ' ' I I I ·I ·4 I 
I I I 

~~ 
' I ·6-~~ 

I I I 
I I I I 
I I I I 
I ·I -<iD,- .;, I I I 
I T----·5 I I 

~ 
I 

I ~~-4 I I I 
I I I I 
I I I I 
I I I 'ijl I 
I ·3---1( 

·3 
I I I 

I I I 

ri?~ 
I 

I -1~ I I I I I I I I 

~ 
I I I I I 

I I I ! 
I I I I 
I I I ·1 ·I I 
' I \ I -------------------- ----------------

89 50·13 95 5 0-14 

90 
________ L ______ ~ ________ L ______ ~ 

' ' I ' I I I I 
·I I I I 
I -)~~ I I -)~~ I 
I I I I 
I I I I 
I I I I 
I ·5 ·6 I I ·5 ·6 I 
I ~~~-4 I I ~~~-4 I 
I I I I 
I I I I 
I I I I 
I ~ ·3 I I ~--3 I 
I I I I 
I ~-1 I I ~-1 I 
I 

~-I I I ~-I I I I 
I I I ~ I 
I I I I 
I I I I 
I I I I 
' I ' I ------------------ -----------------

92(8) 50·15 
________ j ________ ~ 

I I 

: ~ l-4 ·r : 

i ~ ®~' i 
I ~ I 
I .-10'~ I 
I I 
I ·I~ I 
I ~ I 

! - ·11 ! 
I ~~ 
I ~ I 
I ~ I 
I ~~ 
I ~I 
\ ) 
~-----------------

185-N31·201 

-17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. iiJII ~1Wi I Presser foot mechanism I Stoffdri.ickerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:/;<-( NAME OF PARTS 

<77,78> 
50-11 S25555001 1 :t'ti?". PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-11-1 S19311101 1 :t'ti't'ti;?-:/ PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-11-2 S25553001 1 :t'tiF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-11-3 S01295001 1 :/ ;< ;?- :/2.38X3.5 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5 
50-11-4 025660132 1 1::7-ifti:?-:/"'1':73.18 WASHER, PLAINS 3.18 
50-11-5 106640001 1 :/;<;?-:/3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
50-11-6 062670712 1 :T«:l357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<85,86> 

50-12 S25557001 1 :tifi?". PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-12-1 S19311101 3 :t'ti't-ifi:?-:/ PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-12-2 S19340001 1 :t-ifiF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-12-3 106640001 1 :/;<;?-:/3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
50-12-4 062670712 1 :T«:l357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<89,90> 

50-13 S25560101 1 :t-ifi?". PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-13-1 519311101 1 :t-ifi-if<ti;?-:/ PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-13-2 S19312001 1 :tifiF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-13-3 105288001 1 :/" * ::/2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
50-13-4 S19307001 1 ;j" -if I B-if -if I;?-:,;· PRESSER FOOT, 8 SUPPORT SCREW 
50-13-5 S19308001 1 2:/J.:t-'Y r318·44 NUT, 2 SM3.18-44 
50-13-6 S19309001 1 :tifiB;?-:/'1)1~;?- TWIST SPRING 
50-13-7 062670712 1 :i'«:l357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

------------------------ ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<95> 

50-14 S25562101 1 :t'ti?". PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-14-1 S19311101 1 ;j"ifi-Ij--!fi;?-V' PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-14-2 S19312001 1 :t-ifiF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-14-3 105288001 1 :/" * :/2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
50-14-4 S19307001 1 :t if I B-if -if I;?- :/ PRESSER FOOT, B SUPPORT SCREW 
50-14-5 S19308001 1 2:/J.:t-'Y r 318·44 NUT, 2 SM3.18-44 
50-14-6 S19309001 1 :t'tiB;?-VI)J\"- TWIST SPRING 
50-14-7 062670712 1 :i'"<'::J 357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<92(B)> 

50-15 S30525001 1 :t-ifi?". PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-15-1 S19311101 3 :t<ti-if'ti;?-:/ PRESSER FOOT SUPPORT SCREW 
50-15-2 S30532001 1 :t-ifiF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-15-3 100080004 2 :/;<;?-:/3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
50-15-4 062670712 1 :i'-"':l357·40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 

RM 

--

--

--

--

185-N31-201 

-18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. * 1) ~f*i I Feed mechanism ITransportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entrainement 
I Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n 

22 

~ 

-19-

16 

32 27 

- ~ 1> 29~ L L 
5o 51 2a~;:p 

52 ~- 36j

37 

~ ~--~~:1 
I I ) .A)---T® 

I 

49 

185-N31-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. * IJ ~i* I Feed mechanism ITransportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entralnement 
I Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::.-;<1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S39578001 1 r...,:;..-:,_,:,...1)/?.;:. ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY 
1-1-1 047301242 2 ;r.. 71) :.-? e:.-Aw3 PIN, SPRING AW3 
1-2-1 047301242 1 7-. 7"1) :.- '} e :.- AW3 PIN, SPRING AW3 
1-3 S39585001 1 77-I") c c ;< :f_:/I)J(:f_ TWIST SPRING 
1-4 S39586001 1 ''* ""*';-3 SCREW, M3 
2 012060632 2 7':;1-1:: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
5 S39673020 1 J(7;_,;t..')I1 c BALANCE WEIGHT 
6 012060632 2 7':;1-1:: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
8 S39589021 1 >!"7 1!'77"7< FEEDARMASSY 
8-1 018061632 1 7':T*'" c6X16 BOLT, M6X16 
9 S39674001 1 >!"7 IJ T 3 '7 ;,•y ;f,')l ;_, './7 FEED ADJUST SHAFT 
10 S39675001 1 ;;fi9/V'?;'* SPRING 
11 081005070 1 0 1) :.-?PS 0 RING, P5 
12 025710232 1 1::7-lf:li:f-7-:::z.?4.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76 
13 025710232 1 1::7-lf7:i";?-7-:::z.?4.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76 
14 048040342 1 c ;1. '7 E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
15 S39676021 1 >!"7 1) '>7 FEED SHAFT 
16 S39677021 1 ;1. )IJL-11.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17 
17 S39678021 1 >!"7 IJ ',/7 ;1. )1 JL-L FEED SHAFT BUSH, L 
18 S30562000 1 -!fii * WASHER 
19 048090342 1 c ;1. '7 E9 RETAINING RING, E9 

20 S39679001 1 ;t7 IJ './7" 5Jt-L7)1 FEED SHAFT BUSH CAP, L 
21 081020070 1o1J:.-?P20 0 RING, P20 
22 060400612 3 1<1 ;_, eM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
23 S39680001 1 ;t7 1)$1'17" FEED BAR ASSY 
24 S38312050 1 V"3'7-'t>J"71J7J7::f? FEED LIFTING SLIDE BLOCK 
25 081010070 1 0 1):.-'fP10 0 RING, P10 
26 S39683000 1 ;t7 1) 'ii 1117 :j'? FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
27 S39684021 1 :t7 1):$t'11J7:J<V"7 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT 
28 S39685001 1 i!'Y c117- SET SCREW COLLAR 

29 012400432 1 7':;1-1:: 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 

30 S20530001 1 -!f':ii * WASHER 
31 061350616 1 -tt 7 :J 3SX6 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X6 
32 012400832 1 7':;1- t: 7 4X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8 
33 S42042021 1 y:::Z.>J"71J '7'1" MAIN FEED ARM 
34 018061632 1 7::1-:;jfJL- 1-- 6X16 BOLT, M6X16 
35 S39773001 1 y:::Z.>J"7 1J I) ;_,77 < MAIN FEED LINKASSY 
36 S39690021 1 -!f';lj * WASHER 
37 S23360001 1 *"Jv c SX15 BOLT, M5X15 
38 S02573000 1 -lf:l:i;?- WASHER 
39 S39691001 1 :;1-'Y c 5 NUT, M5 
40 S39769051 1 -tt F?:t7 1J '77" 1J :.-77 < DIFF. FEED ARM LINK ASSY 
40-1 018061632 1 7':;1-;f-JL- c 6X16 BOLT, M6X16 
41 S39690021 1 -lf:li:?- WASHER 
42 S23360001 1 *"JL- c SX15 BOLT,M5X15 
43 S38311100 1 >!"7 1) 'ii17':.-:;I-11JJ(- FEED BAR GUIDE COVER 
44 S39686000 1 :t7 1J'ii17'/:T1L FEED BAR GUIDE, L 
45 S39687000 1 :t71J'iJ17'/:;I-1R FEED BAR GUIDE, R 
46 S39688001 1 *?V"/151-tt-tti FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE 
47 S20526000 3 ;f-?:/'/1)1 FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE 
48 018400832 6 r:T;f-Jt- c4xs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
49 025040132 2 1::7-lf1i:f-Y3'74 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
50 S39692021 1 -tt 1'''77-3 ?i!'Y 1) :.-7 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST LINK 
51 S20543101 1 :.- ;t #. V5 SCREW, MS 
52 S20544000 1 -tt c: '7 IJ :.-7 1.--1<- DIFFERENTIAL LINK LEVER 
53 018061432 1 7':;1-;f-'Jt- c6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
54 S39593021 1 -tt 1'"'77-3 ?i!'Y vl<-7 < DIFF. FEED ADJUST LEVER ASSY 
54-1 S39596021 1 <Jt-:T'/c6 NUT, ROUND M6 
55 S20547001 1 [....oJ"{-J"{,t SPRING 

RM 

185-N31-202 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. * 1J ~1* I Feed mechanism /Transportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entralnement 
I Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n 

22 

~ 

49 

185-N31-202 

-21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. ~ 1) ~i~ I Feed mechanism ITransportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entrainement 
I Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t::.-.><1 NAME OF PARTS Rill 

56 081005670 1 o 1J :.- ~rpws 0 RING,PW5 
57 047502242 1 "A 7'1J :.- 'f 1:'::.-Aws PIN, SPRING ROLL AW5 
58 539693001 1 "IT r, IJ 3 , " 'f IJ 1 ,. DIFFERENTIAL STITCH CONTROL 
59 S20548001 2 :IJ7- COLLAR 
60 018061632 2 7':1";JiJJ..I-6X16 BOLT, M6X16 
61 S25818001 2 73 '/-!!·:; vJ\-7. 1-":1" STOPPER FOR ADJUST LEVER 
62 060350812 2 111:.- r3sxa SCREW, BIND M3.5X8 
63 025350332 2 t:7-!f:l:f;l<$f13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
64 539694021 1 -1! ·:; " * ::; ·:; "V ~ SET SCREW KNOB 
65 S39695001 1 -1! ·:; 1- * ::; SETSCREW 
66 S20560001 1 "IJ"7i\;l<tf;l:f;l< SPRING WASHER 
69 S23628001 1 y~;j"? I)J\ f-I)'Y'T$11 MAIN FEED DOG SET BRACKET 
70 S23621101 1 ;JiJJ..I-35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8 
75 * 1 y~:f?I)J\?~ MAIN FEED DOG ASSY 
75-1 060630712 1 111 :.- r 23a.s5x7 SCREW, BIND SM2.38-56X7 
76 S23621101 1 ;JiJJ..I-35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8 
77 * 1 "'t I'''/ ;j"? 1) i\ DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
78 S23621101 1 ;JiJJ.. 1- 35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8 

185-N31-202 

-22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. J:.)>( A ·T )'(A ~i* I Knife machanism I Messer I Mecanisme du couteau 
I Mecanisme de Ia cuchilla 

2 

i1 
17 

11-1 10-1 

28 

9-2 14 

-23-

185-N31-222 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. _t ;1. A ·l' ;1. A ~i~ I Knife machanism I Messer I Mecanisme du couteau 
I Mecanisme de Ia cuchilla 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t/;<1" NAME OF PARTS 

2 S205711 01 1 '7 '7 ;< ;;.; <t c· r7'~ 7 UPPER KNIFE DIFFERENTIAL ARM 
3 155247000 1 11 ;q. :..--Jv DUST SEAL 
4 S39704021 1 ? '7" ;;.;;< 1i JvL UPPER KNIFE BUSH L 
5 S39677021 1 ;<$1Jv11.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17 
6 S43527001 1 t•;J 1-:1:17-7 ~ SET COLLARASSY 
6-1 012060632 2 7'7t76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
B S20574001 1 '1'7>'7.11'<:7";1 1- NUT 
9-1 S20589101 1 '1'7>'7.11'<: UPPER KNIFE HOLDER 
10-1 062401212 1 7«::J4X\2 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
11-1 025040132 1 t 7 -tf;lj';f- :..- 3 ?4 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
15-1 144074300 1 ') r;J;< 7. UPPER KNIFE 
16-1 S23621101 1 >FJvi-35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8 
17 S20591101 1 ;...$! ;<7. I-I)"Y'r111" LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
18 062060B12 1 7«::J6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8 
19 S39707001 1 ;.,$! ;< 7. 1- 1) "Y'r111" 7' /71" LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE 
21 062060812 2 7"<'::J6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8 
22 * 1 ;...$1;<7. LOWER KNIFE 
25 S39708001 1 ;...$1;<7.:t"'ti LOWER KNIFE PRESSER 
26 017500812 1 ;FJv 1- sxs BOLT, M5X8 
27 S20585001 1 "'$1 ;< 7. 1- 1) ';I 'r 11.,. J{ * SPRING 
28 S39709021 1 ;...$!;<7.J{:t-'J'r SPRING HOLDER 
29 062400812 1 7«::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

------------------------ ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<;If,> <RED> 

30 S39701011 1 7'7;1.7.77::..-7D"YI'7~1 UPPER KNIFE CRANK ROD ASSY,I 

<'i!i> <BLUE> 
30 S39701012 1 7 '7 ;< 7. 7 7 /7 [J ';/ I' 7 ~I UPPER KNIFE CRANK ROD ASSY, I 

30-1-1 018401622 2 7'7;F'Jv I-4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
30-2-1 017061612 1 ;J(Jvi-6X16 BOLT, M6X16 
30-2-2 118735002 1 -tfii:?- WASHER 
30-3 S23342001 1 7'7 1- ti 1) 4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5 

---------- ---------- ---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<7=AIIl> <FOR HEAVY MATERIALS> 

9-2 S20590101 1 7'7>'7.11'<: UPPER KNIFE HOLDER 
10-2 062402512 1 7«::J4X25 SCREW, PAN M4X25 
11-2 125324001 1 t 7 -tj'fj :?-11.,. 47";/ WASHER, PLAIN L 4 
12 S20577001 1 7'7;1.7.:t"'ti UPPER KNIFE PRESSER 
13 S20578101 1 7'7>'7.:t"'ti1"9 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 
14 025030132 1 t7-tffi:?-:..-373 WASHER, PLAINS 3 
15-2 * 1 :1:1?>'7. ANGLE KNIFE 
16-2 062300412 1 7«::J3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 

<:-t7:..-3/J'i-''J> <OPTION PARTS> 
15-2 S20896101 1 :IJ 7 ;1. 7. ~-lll! ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW 
15-3 S20897101 1 :IJ7;1.:A ~lilll!i!lJJ ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW WAVE EDGE 
15-4 S20579101 1 :IJ 7 ;1. 7. ~-11< ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE 
15-5 S20898101 1 :IJ7;1.:A ~1/l<iiv.Jl ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE WAVE EDGE 

Rill 

--

* 
* 

--

185-N31-222 
1:r I~IUH: D., f' It. Fill& (;/f,IS·l!i't50l2ll!lli) O)*JI'€;-it l'l!i!Jl.*ll1t IH 1.. c '' t To 

C::ii:ll: O)l!li1J~ lt&lr iti.!lO)J:. gs,'l."' - f' ;r ll!JE: 1.. '"f <!< ''0 * The crank shaft and rod are to be selected and installed to parts of the same color (2 types; red and blue}. 
Be sure to check the color before specifying the part no. 

U Die Kurbelwelle und die Stange mllssen mit Teilen dergleichen Farbe kombiniertwerden (zweiTypen; rotund blau). 
Vor dem Angeben der Teilenummer muB daher die Far be kontrolliertwerden. 

-k Le vilebrequin et Ia bielle doivent ~tre choisis et montes sur des pieces de Ia m~me couleur (2 types; rouge et vert}. 
Veiller ~bien verifier Ia couleur avant d'indiquer le code numerote de piece. 

W El cigOei'ial y Ia varilla se de ben seleccionar e instalar con las piezas del mismo color (des tipos; rojas y azules). 
Antes de especificar el c6digo de pieza se debe verificar el color. 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. L.Jv -1'1001* 1 Over looper mechanism I Oberen Greifer I Mecanisme du boucleur superieur 
I Mecanismo del presilladora superior 

9-1-3 
9-2-3~ 

' ~:<J 

(t;)(~(o; . ..___,. 
0 

ff.!UU$tJ:J •y l"l.t. l'i\1iS($tiS·Wt!>Ol2~U!!JOJ;\\!!1l'-ttC'i!!IJU!l1;tiH l-H 1 t9o 
;c;i:l[OJI!~H: 1<1 ts Htii80J.l:' 8~oll. ::J - I" '!:l~:<E l- '"f,; ~I' 

i:.r The crank shaft and rod are to be selected and installed to parts of the same color (2 types; red and blue). 

Be sure to check the color before specifying the part no. 
-k Die Kurbelwelle und die Stange mOssen mit Teilen der gleichen Farbe kombiniert werden (zwei Typen; rotund blau}. 

Vor dem Angeben der Teilenummer muB daher die Farbe kontrolliert werden. 

i::l Le vilebrequin et Ia bielle doivent~tre choisis et montes sur des pi~ces de Ia m~me couleur {2 types; rouge et vert}. 
Veiller a bien verifier Ia couleur avant d'indiquer le code numerate de piece. 

i:r El cigOef'ial y Ia varilla se de ben selecdonar e instalar con las piezas del mismo color (dostipos; rojas y azules}. 

Antes de especificar el c6digo de pieza se debe verificar el color. 

-25-

185-N31-307 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. _t;t.-- J'l'~i~ I Over looper mechanism I Oberen Greifer I Mecanisme du boucleur superieur 
I Mecanismo del presilladora superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t/.><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

2 S20598000 2Q'Ye7ve.>< ROD STOPPER 
3 S39717021 1 77Jv-/\':l?.><11JvF OVER LOOPER SHAFT BUSH, F 
4 S39677021 1 .>< :llJ'-11.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17 
5 S39718021 1 7'7!'--""'"" OVER LOOPER SHAFT 
6 S43527001 1 ;,·;~ c:IJ7-? ~ SET COLLAR ASSY 
6-1 012060632 2 7'7 t 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
10 018061432 2 7'7*!'- c 6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
11 155247000 1 :Sf:::>- c :, - Jv DUST SEAL 
12 * 1 77Jv-J' OVER LOOPER 
13 012400432 1 7'7 t 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
14 118550001 1 ~ '/';!"' t> DOWEL PIN 

-------------------- ---r---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
11 1\-(1)-;Jf-.ffl" FOR" HIGH-LIFT" 

8 S30562000 1 +f:li=i- WASHER 

-------------------- ---r---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
";z.,-J-:.-1.1- r~ 1\-(I):Jf-ffl'' FOR "STANDARD & HIGH-LIFT" 

9·1 S38313001 1 77Jv-/\''\'::J7? ~SH OVER LOOPER MECHANISM ASSY, SH 
9·1·1-1 S23342001 1 7'7 c tf I) 4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4XS 
9-1-1-2 017061612 1 ;JUL- c 6X16 BOLT, M6X16 
9-1-1-3 118735002 1 +f:li=i- WASHER 
9-1-1-4 155162001 1 7-"'--iJ" SPACER 
9·1·2·1 S38320000 1 ? 7 Jv-J' 7' :.-71 :t if I OVER LOOPER GUIDE HOLDER 
9-1-2-2 S20355002 2 ;_, ;< =i- :l3X8.5 SCREW, M3X8.5 
9-1-3 S29700000 2 "J'7JL--J\7'/717IJv c OVER LOOPER GUIDE FELT 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
''~"..,.. 1J:; rffl'' FOR "EXTRA HIGH-LIFT" 

9·2 S38322001 1 77Jv-J\'\'::J7? ~E OVER LOOPER MECHANISM ASSY, E 
9-2-1-1 S23342001 1 7'7 c :li 1) 4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5 
9-2-1-2 017061612 1 ;t-JL-cGX16 BOLT, M6X16 
9-2-1·3 118735002 1 •f7i=i- WASHER 
9-2-1-4 155162001 1 7-"'-if SPACER 
9-2-2-1 S38320000 1 7 7 Jv- lt7' /71 :t if I OVER LOOPER GUIDE HOLDER 
9-2-2-2 S20355002 2 :; ;< =i- V'3X8.5 SCREW, M3X8.5 
9-2-3 S29700000 2 77Jv-"7'/717IJL-c OVER LOOPER GUIDE FELT 

--------------------r--- ---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
";z9:..-~- rm" FOR "STANDARD" 

<;;~<> <RED> 
18 S39711011 1 77Jv-"Q~ t:?~s OVER LOOPER CONNECTING ROD !.-I 

<J!f> <BLUE> 
18 S39711012 1 77JL--/\Q'Y e?~s OVER LOOPER CONNECTING ROD * 
18-1-1 018401622 4 7'7;f-JL- e4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
18-2 018061432 1 7'7*J" e6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 

--------------------r---r---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
"~1,..,. IJ-;; 1--/\-fiJ 7 rm" FOR "HIGH-LIFT,EXTRA HIGH-LIFT" 

<;m > <RED> 
19 S39715011 1 7'7JL--/\Q'/I''?~HE OVER LOOPER CONNECTING ROD 1'::r 

<'i!f> <BLUE> 
19 S39715012 1 7'7!1.--J\Q'/I'?~HE OVER LOOPER CONNECTING ROD w 
19-1-1 018401622 4 7'7;f-Jv e4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
19-2 018061432 1 7'7*J" e6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 

185-N31-307 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. l'Jv-/~~fKtiUnderloopermechanismiUntererGreifer 
1 Mecanisme du boucleur inferieur I Mecanismo del presilladora inferior 

16 
17 

r __ l __ ....., 3 

I 1-16-1-1 
1 ~ I 17-1-1 I 

I J. ..... 
I ~ _ _..........----! 3 

, I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

LlG-1-1 I 
I \ '> A 17-1-1 I 
I ®\-~ I 
~~-,' I 

~\:_-----\~--- __ _) 

~ v 
2 (o@S=, 

14-1 

~15 

~/~ 
12 13 

95 

14-2 

-27-

185-N31-308 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . "f Jl.-- /'l~iifi I Under looper mechanism I Unterer Greifer 
I Mecanisme du boucleur inferieur I Mecanisme del presilladora inferior 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

2 012060632 2 7'7 1:: 56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
3 S20598000 2 Cl';t 1'7l--l';( ROD STOPPER 
5 S20622001 1 :,...:$l'JV-J\V? UNDER LOOPER SHAFT 
6 S23626001 1 -tf1i'i< WASHER 
7 017060812 1 ;f( JLo I- 6X8 BOLT, M6X8 
8 S39728021 1 :_, 9 !v-I' v? " 9 Jv F UNDER LOOPER SHAFT BUSH, F 
9 539677021 1 ;(9JLo11.11-17 BUSH,11.11-17 
10 155247000 1 9 7. I- :_,-ILo DUST SEAL 
11 520625001 1 :_, 9 Jv-1' 1- 'J ·y 'r91 UNDER LOOPER HOLDER 
12 523614101 1 7 7/ :J;fiJV 1-- 5X14 BOLT, M5X14 
13 148782001 1 ;;z.....,--+t SPACER 
14-1 520626001 1 :,.,)lJ!.--J' UNDER LOOPER 
15 060351012 1 J'\-f ::..- F3.5X10 SCREW, BIND M3.5X10 

---------- ---------- ---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
<3*HIIl> <FOR 3 NEEDLES> 

14-2 520627001 1 :_..$!)[...-)\' UNDER LOOPER 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
";J..$!/.;1-I",J\-{ 1)7 t-ffl" FOR "STANDARD & HIGH-LIFT" 
<;Iii> <RED> 

16 S39724011 1 '-'91Lo-1\Cl';t !'?~ISH UNDER LOOPER CONNECTING ROD {r 

<W> <BLUE> 
16 S39724012 1 '-'91Lo-1\Cl';t e'?~ISH UNDER LOOPER CONNECTING ROD k 

16-1-1 018401622 4 :Pj-;f(JLo I-4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
11~1\-fl) 7 ~,Eij" FOR "EXTRA HIGH-LIFT" 
<;Iii> <RED> 

17 S39726011 1 '-'91Lo-11Cl'Y F7 ~IE UNDER LOOPER CONNECTING ROD {r 

<W> <BLUE> 
17 S39726012 1 '-'91Lo-1\Cl'Y I'? ~IE UNDER LOOPER CONNECTING ROD w 
17-1-1 018401622 4 77"*''" I-4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 

185-N31-308 

,;, !~IUH: Cl ·> r- 1;1:. fllll'S (;;'ii1'S·W1'SOJ2!U~l OJ*-l!i;--tt <'ili!R;IH.i;J tH L. -n' :<-;" 
;:;i:;l:OJ~t: til'S Hil~OJJ:. aBo'l. :::J- F '!: j~)E L- 'l"f <!' c 1 o 

-0: The crank shaft and rod are to be selected and installed to parts of the same color (2 types; red and blue). 
Bt=! surQ to chGck the color before !;pecifying the part no. 

U Die Kurbelwelle und die Stange mUssen mit Teilen der gleichen Far be kombiniertwerden (zwei Typen; rotund blau). 

Vor dem Angeben derTeilenummer muB daher die Far be kontrolliertwerden. 

""!> Le vilebrequin et Ia bielle doivent ~tre choisis et montes sur des pieces de Ia m~me couleur (2 types; rouge et vert}. 

Veiller a bien verifier Ia couleur avant d'indiquer le code numerate de piE!ce. 
U El cigUei'lal y Ia varilla se de ben seleccionar e instalar con las piezas del mismo color (dostipos; rajas y azules). 

Antes de especificar el c6digo de pieza se debe verificar el color. 

-28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. =:~mVv -;'(~i~ I Double chain stitch looper mechanism I Doppelkettenstichgreifer 
I Mecanisme du boucleur pour point de chainette double 
I Mecanisme del presilladora de double cad en eta 

3 

5 @ 

' 

15 ~ 
J I

' 0 '0 

~-- ---, . 
ll_' I, 

I ~ I - I :~~~' 
\.. ______ ) 

185-N31-309 

-29-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. =mJ.~VL- -;'l~iifi I Double chain stitch looper mechanism I Doppelkettenstichgreifer 
I Mecanisme du boucleur pour point de chainette double 
I Mecanismo del presilladora de double cad en eta 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS 
1 S39729021 1 ii :.- ::r CJ ·y I' 7 ~ LONGITUDINAL FEED ROD ASSY 
3 S39732021 1 -t:f:.-:::1'?7-' LONGITUDINAL FEED ARM 
4 S39733021 1 -t·;t I-:IJ7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
5 012400432 2 7:t-t::74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
6 S29102001 1 tf;:.....j'o•y ~::f·Y::...-..2 LONGITUDINAL FEED ROD BUSH 
7 S39734021 1 if:,.-j·rJT.:?-:; LONGITUDINAL FEED SCREW 
8 S39690021 1 tf:I:J* WASHER 

9 021500216 1 2 :.-.:I.:t-';1 1-5 NUT,2 M5 
10 S39735050 1 ii/::f?77J7::i'? LONGITUDINAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK 
11 S20641001 1 ;;-:.-* :;s SHOULDER SCREW 5 
12 S31881101 1 ;, 7 ::i'< ;r"' * ;;-·y"' SLIDE BLOCK HOLDER 
12-1 018061432 1 7:1-*J" 1- 6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
12-2 155162001 1 :;\A<--1]- SPACER 
15 S39736001 1 =:J.:I.'):I:J/ I) /77 ~ CHAIN STITCH LOOPER LINK ASSY 
16 S20645101 1 =:J.:I_'J:I:J/'77-'7~ CHAIN STITCH LOOPER LEVER ASSY 
16-1 018061432 1 7:1-*J" I- 6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
16-2 155162001 1 :A"--"'t SPACER 
17 012400432 1 7:1-1:: 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
18 S23360001 1 ;f,'J" I- 5X15 BOLT, M5X15 
19 S39690021 1 ij':I:J* WASHER 
20 S39740021 1 ii:..-::rv? LONGITUDINAL FEED SHAFT 
21 S39741021 1 ii:.-::f:J7" $1JL-f LONGITUDINAL FEED SHAFT BUSH,F 
22 S39742021 1 ii :.- ::r:; 7 -" ;t JL- B LONGITUDINAL FEED SHAFT BUSH,B 
23 155261000 1 ;f:A 1- :.--JL- DUST SEAL 
24 S20652001 1 =:; .:1. '7 :I:J :.- JL--Jt*JL-;f CHAIN STITCH LOOPER HOLDER 
25 S23614101 1 7 7/ :J';j(JL- I- 5X14 BOLT,M5X14 
26 148782001 1 :Ar<--1]- SPACER 
27 S20653001 1 =V.:J..r]7J.:..-JI.--l\ CHAIN STITCH LOOPER 
28 060351012 1 I~ 1' / I' 3.5X10 SCREW, BIND M3.5X10 
29 S20654001 1 )"-" 7 3 '7 -t •;t tf :li:i< WASHER 
30 S23456101 1 :1-"<:::J 25X6 SCREW, PAN M2.5X6 

Ml 

185-N31-309 

-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. &fi)mill-,m-~1* I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

4-3----i 

185-N31-350 

-31-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. *g}ailf'llm-~iifi I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

REF. NO. CODE Q"TY e::..-.><1" NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S20655101 1 ?:t-t. WORM 
2 012500532 2 r:J- e: 7sxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5 
3 S39743001 1 :IJ7- COLLAR 
4 S39597001 1 rCJ::J1" 1'*':..-7'7~ PUMPASSY 
4-1 S20657001 1 ?:t-t.*1"-Jv WORM WHEEL 
4-2 012400432 2 r:J-eo74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
4-3 S39599001 1 */7'CJ-~ -? ~ PUMP INNER ROTERASSY 
4-4 S39598000 1 ;J(/7'J"-;l. PUMP CASE 
4-5 S39601000 1 ;Ji:..-7':$11"7:$1 PUMP BODY COVER 
4-6 062400812 3 :J-"<'::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
4-7 S39602000 1 CJ:IJ'E? OIL FILTER 
4-8 S39603001 1 CJ:iJ'E?:tifi OILFILTERFLANGE 
4-9 062401212 1 :J-X::J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
6 018061432 2 r:t"*J" r 6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
7 S39744021 1 /\-(~J'1"7'":J'f7 OIL PIPE JOINT 

8 S39745001 1 t:=Jvf-~-:7'7~ OIL TUBE ASSY 
8-1 147942001 2 ~::·=Jv:r~-:rr" :t:f;f STOP RING 
9 S20199001 1 11-(::JH-(·f•:J'f'T OIL PIPE JOINT 
10 S39747001 1 t:=Jv7~-::f7 ~ OIL TUBEASSY 
10-1 147942001 2 t:=Jv:r~-:rr" #;!< STOP RING 
11 S39751021 1 ~~"~"1" 7' OIL PIPE 
12 S39744021 1 J\-(~JI-f7'':J'f7 OIL PIPE JOINT 
13 S39749001 1 t:'=Jv:r~- :7'7 ~ OIL PIPE ASSY 
13-1 147942001 2 t:=Jv:r~-:ir><#;f STOP RING 
14 S20199001 2 J\-(::JJ\1"7'':J'f7 OIL PIPE JOINT 
15 S39752021 1 IJ':J 1'~~'/~11·1':1" OIL PIPE 
16 012400432 1 Yt-1:: 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
17 012060632 1 Y:t-1:::76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
18 148084001 1 ;t 1" Jvif- ::;·,.I' OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
19 S20668000 1 '"J *" 'J :..-7 7 IJv r NEEDLE BAR LINK FELT 
20 061400812 1 if7 ::1 M4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
21 S20671000 1 7~eo'E100 WICK (L = 1 00) 
22 S20671000 1 7~eo'E100 WICK (L = 1 00) 
23 S20669000 1 7IJv r FELT 
24 060400812 1 J\-( / i"M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
29 S43523000 1 71" Jv:$1-7 ~ OILFILTERASSY 
29-1 S43521000 1 CJ:IJ'E'/D OIL FILTER, D 
29-2 543522000 1 :t1" Jv71" Jv:$1- OIL FILTER 

185-N31-350 

-32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. *~r.JT-~1* /Thread tension I Faderspannung /Tension du fil /Tension del hilo 

1 -1 1 -2 19-3 

T 
54 53 

10 11 

!"' 70 69 

185-N31-418 

-33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. '*~T-OOi* /Thread tension I Faderspannung /Tension du fil /Tension del hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY l::/;!1" NAME OF PARTS Rill 

1 S38328051 1 :/.:I.-ff.J'/::1"1" MAIN THREAD GUIDE 
9 S20676001 4 1" H'3'7:/>f-'7 TENSION STUD 
10 S20677000 4 1"H'3'7:/"'777IJH TENSION DISC FELT 
11 S20673001 8 1" H'3'7:/"'77 TENSION DISC 
12 110832009 4 1" H' 3 '7 :/"'77 7 IJv e TENSION DISC FELT 
13 144103009 4 1" H'3'7:/"'77:t"'7I TENSION DISC PRESSER 
14-1 S20678001 1 1" H'3'7 :/l>:i<L TENSION SPRING, L 
14-2 S20679001 1 { l-73'7:/l(;j<M TENSION SPRING, M 
15 S32276001 1 1" l-73'7:/l(;j<LL TENSION SPRING, LL 
18 S20681000 4 73'7:/l(;j<']I<f;l:f;j< WASHER 
19-1 S20682103 1 1" l-73'7:/::1"";1" ;Jr. TENSION NUT, RED 
19-2 S20682101 1 1" 1-73'7:/7'/l- *IS TENSION NUT, LIGHT BLUE 
19-3 S20682104 1 1" 1-73'7:/7';11- lit TENSION NUT, YELLOW 
19-4 S20682102 1 1" 1-73'7:/7';1 e *"' TENSION NUT, GREEN 
21 146592001 2 1" e7':..-71"~t1":1 THREAD GUIDE PIPE 
22 S23452002 2 7'7l::74X3.2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FD M4X3.2 
23 S20684101 1 1" f-7'/71" t':$11" THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 
24 060400612 2 1(1"/t'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
25 S20685001 1 :/:$1Jv-l({ I-:P:..-71"R UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R 
26 S20686001 1 '7'7Jv-H1" I-7'/71"R OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R 
27 S23418002 2 :/ ;C ;j< V"4XS SCREW,M4X5 
28 S21133001 1 ??Jv-"7:..-t::..-R OVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, R 
29 S21134001 1 :,..~JL--1\'7-:.,..e':.-R UNDER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP,R 
30 060300412 1 1(1" /I'M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
31 S21135001 1 Jl.f-J\'7/t'/L LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, L 
32 060400612 2 J(-f /I'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
33 S21137001 1 Jv-H1" I-J'/71"M1 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, M1 
35 S21136101 1 '7'7Jv-"1" e7'/71"L OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L 
36 060400612 11(1"/I'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
37 S20687001 1 :/:$1Jv-H1" I-J':..-71"L UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L 
38 S38329001 11\')1"1-J'/71"C NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, C 
39 060400612 11(1"/t'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
40 S21126001 1 J\1)1" I-J':..-71"8 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, B 
41 060400612 1 1(1" / I'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
42 S21130001 1 Jll){ 1-7:..-t::..-A NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP, A 
43 060400612 2 J(1":..-I'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
44 S21125001 1 1\ 1)1" I-J':..-71"A NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, A 
45 060400612 1 1(1" :..- I'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
46 S38330050 1 1\ I) 1" f. :>j"-tj"I;J;Jv:$1- NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER HOLDER 
47 146427001 2 1'7 "" '1-l-"3.187* "- SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
48 520689001 1 1\1)-f i-:>f"lj"I7J7- NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER COLLAR 
49 S20690001 1 1\1)-f 1-:t"'tii('I- SPRING 
50 S20691001 1 II I) 1" 1- ;j- "lj" I 1" :$1 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
51 S20743001 1 II'J 1" er:..-71" NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
52 060300512 1 J( 1" ;.- c M3XS SCREW, BIND M3X5 
53 S20694001 1 Jv-1(1" e 7':..-71" LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
54 060400612 1 111":..-I"M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
55 S20695001 1 DL1" I-J':..-71"1<1":1 THREAD GUIDE PIPE 
56 S20696001 1 1" 1-:P:..-71""1":1"'7-tti THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT 
57 060400612 1 11"1" ;.- t'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
58 S20697001 1 DL73'7:/"'771" 1-:P:..-71" LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
59 S20698121 1 1" 1-73'7:/>f-'7 TENSION STUD 
60 144504001 2 1" I-:P:..-71"-It7 THREAD GUIDE DISC 
61 158782101 1 :1'\...-7-/ :..-3 :...-J'\.* PRE TENSION SPRING 
62 155510001 1 1" l-737:/:t'Y e TENSION NUT 
63 S39756021 1 1" f-"lj"/(~ 1":$11" THREAD HANDLER BRACKET 
64 028050242 1 1('1--tf:ff'l-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
65 S20342001 1 :$1:..-:?-l-'"4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
66 S20701001 1 :r:..-t::..-1" I- -If/(~ THREAD HANDLER 

185-N31-418 

-34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. *~r.l-T~i* !Thread tension I Faderspannung /Tension du fii!Tensi6n del hilo 

T 
54 53 

1 1 14-2 15 19-3 19-4 

~ ~ 
~ 

19-1 19-2 

~' 70 69 

185-N31-418 

-35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. *~lll-T~i~ /Thread tension f Faderspannung /Tension du fil /Tension del hilo 

REF.NO. CODE QTY l:/;<1 NAME OF PARTS Rill 

67 S39757001 1 :IJ7- COLLAR 
68 060401412 1 1~1 / i"M4X14 SCREW, BIND M4X14 
69 150813001 1 1'':$(1 ;j"'lj"IJ\.t SPRING 
70 062350612 1 :1-«:::J M3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3,5X6 
71 S20702001 2 DLT/I:::'/1' t-7/:t-1' THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE 
72 S20158101 2 :1-«:::J 25X3 SCREW, PAN M2,5X3 
73 S20703001 1 DL-T/t'/7~ THREAD TAKE-UPASSY 
74 S23452002 2 "i':t-1:74X3.2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X3.2 
75 S20707001 1 DL11-"i'/:t-1A CHAIN STITCH THREAD GUIDE 
76 060400612 1 i\1 / i''M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 

---------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<3:Utlll > <FOR 3 NEEDLES> 

8 S20675001 1 73'7'-'"t711-"i'/:t-1 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE 
9 S20676001 5 11-73 '7 '-'*'7 TENSION STUD 
10 S20677000 5 11-73 '7 o.-'IJ"77IJv 1- TENSION DISC FELT 
11 S20673001 10 11-73'7'-'"t'> TENSION DISC 
12 110832009 5 11-73'7'-'"t77IJvt- TENSION DISC FELT 
13 144103009 5 11-73 '7 ;_,'ij"';;j"'IJ"I TENSION DISC PRESSER 
18 S20681000 5 73'7;.-J\.t'JI-!f:ff.t WASHER 
19-5 S20682103 2 11-73'7'-':1-'Y 1- ;if, TENSION NUT, RED 

185-N31-418 

-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . itl"f;ifJ~~ I Needle cooler I Nadelkuh lungsvorrichtung 
/Mecanisme du refroidisseur d'aiguille I Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja 

185-N31-124 

N. 1::: "'E ~J;IqmJ1~ 1 Gimp guide mechanism /SchnurfOhrung I Mecanisme de guide-fil 
I Mecanismo gufa del hilo 

75 
76 
77 
78 

-37-

185-N31-220 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. ~tf1ol;IHI~ii I Needle cooler I Nadelkuhlungsvorrichtung 
I Mecanisme du refroidisseur d'aiguille I Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/.><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

<ot7:..-3:.-lll> <FOR OPTION> 
1 S43525001 1 1\1) 1.--1~"\'7-t!'Y f-S NEEDLE COOLER SET, S 
1-1 S20468001 1 7IJI, c"\I""\I"I7 ~ FELT SUPPORT ASSY 
1-1-1 S20460000 1 '-''J:::J/$1/77$1 SILICONE TANK CAP 
1-2 S23418002 2 :,;<;?,~4XS SCREW, M4X5 
1-3 060401012 1 J'\.-f / j-:'M4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X10 
1-4 S06704001 1 '-''J::J/:t1Ji, SILICONE OIL 

185-N31-124 

N. 1::: -'E ~I*J~i~ I Gimp guide mechanism I Schnurfuhrung I Mecanisme de guide-fil 
I Mecanismo guia del hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/.><1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S20130009 1 1 c$17-5l17~*''"'Y~ COTTON STAND WITH SCREW 
1-1 S20131009 1 1c$17"5l17~ COTTON STANDASSY 
1-1-1 S20134001 1 :, ;< * ~W476·24X10 SCREW, W4.76-24X10 
1-1-2 S20135001 1 1c$17->f-7 SPOOL PIN 
1-2 034422006 2 +2-if7'1:741X20 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X20 

185-N31-220 

-38-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P . 7- / '7 1' / 11·- ~i* /Tape winder mechanism I Bandaufwickelverrichtung 
I Mecanisme de l'enreeuleur de ruban I Mecanisme bebinader de cinta 

75 
76 
77 
78 
89 
90 

1 

,_. ______ l _____ _ 
I \ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2--i I 
I I 

1-1 

L . .!--------- - -"-~ 
I 
I 
I 

©;::--1-2 
~1-3 

0-1-4 

,_---------- -- .-/ 

Q. 7 "J J'\- ~i* I Lap per mechanism I Falz-mechanismus I Mecanisme a rabat 
I Mecanisme de selapade 

89 
90 

5 4 

75 .-2 cb 76 
77 
78 

10~ 
II ~ 

-39-

185-N31-221 

6 

185-N31-239 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. 7- -:1 '7 1 / 1/- ~if- /Tape winder mechanism I Bandaufwickelvorrichtung 
1 Mecanisme de l'enroouleur de ruban I Mecanisme bobinador de cinta 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY to :n< -f NAME OF PARTS 

1 143767002 1 'T-7''7-f /'i/-'7 ~ TAPE WINDERASSY 
1-1 143980001 1 'Y7~*V: SCREW 
1-2 108494001 1 tf;!j:'f. WASHER 
1-3 108495001 1 'T-7"'71 /'i/:>]":/1'* SPRING 
1-4 100136001 1 1 1- 7 =~<I :/ ;t- ·:; 1- TENSION NUT 
2 101118001 2 ,. Jv '!'? * ::; 4.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20 

Q. 7 ".1 J'i- ~if- I Lap per mechanism I Falz-mechanismusl Mecanisme a rabat 
I Mecanisme de solapado 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY to/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S21318000 1 5':1"-'7~ LAPPERASSY 
2 062400812 2 ;1-« :::1 4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
3 025040232 2 to?if";lj:'f-7'~74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
10 S25019001 1 5':1"- i'":sf-f LAPPER BASE 
11 S23651002 2 7';1- to 5 6X6;F '-' ;( SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

RN 

185-N31-221 

RN 

------------------------ ---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
<J'-f /'f"'-< /?Ill> <FOR BINDING> 

4 S29824000 1 5':1"-8'7 ~ LAPPERASSY, 8 
4 529827000 1 5 ·:; "-10? ~ LAPPER ASSY, 10 
5 529835001 1 5''JJ'i-Y/T11~ LAPPERGUIDE PLATE 
6 523418002 1 'l ;< :'f. :/ 4X5 SCREW, M4X5 
7 529831000 1 'T-77'/:t-1'7~ LAPPER GUIDE ASSY 
8 062400612 1 ;1- « :::1 M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 

185-N31-239 

-40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. 7 7 7- ~i'i: I Ruffling attachment/ Krauselvorrichtung I Accessoire pour fronces 
I Accesorio de fruncido 

~~ (-----=----=--- ------------29-- -""\ 

~~: ~' ~ : 
11 1 ___-,-~1 

H : ~~~;--~~/~: I 
n 1 9 12 11 13 

0 
OJ--~ 1 ° I 

1a I ~ J o • • 1 

1 ,___ . qy l@(~ I 
I ___ ~ -~ ~ - I 

: H~~rJJ~~ "P l 
1
16 19 18 17 8 10 14 15 \.::. ________ ! ______________ ) 

B ---------------------------
I 
I 
I 

Ho 'Cj' 

185-N31-230 

-41-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. 7 7 7- ~il!i I Ruffling attachment I Krauselvorrichtung I Accessoire pour fronces 
I Accesorio de fruncido 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::..-;C-f NAME OF PARTS 

A S30134001 1 575-7~ RU FFLER ASSY 
1 S21293001 1 575-'-1'777~ RUFFLERATTACHMENT ASSY 
1-1 S21294001 1 'l'~:t-<ti11-f RUFFLING BLADE BRACKET 

1-2 S21295001 1 '1'-~:t-<ti c i)':J'r~'l RUFFLING BLADE BASE SHAFT 

1-3 S2130S001 1 J\;?-']'r SPRING BASE 

1-4 S23777101 2 7'11 Y':J 'r c ;C .t ~6 SET SCREW, M6 

1-5 S20676001 1 -fc73'7'-'*'7 TENSION STUD 

1-7 S23775001 1 :::11 JvJ\.t COIL SPRING 
1-8 S20681000 1 7 3 '] yJI';?- 7 I ifti .t WASHER 
1-9 S20682105 1 -r c737'l::r·:; c TENSION NUT 
1-10 S21296001 1 'r;~;f-<j"I RUFFLING BLADE 
1-11 144784001 1 'r;~;t-<ti-tfti.t WASHER 
1-12 062300812 2 ::1--" ::J 3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 

1-13 S21297001 1 575-'-177 c 1)':J'r;i1 RUFFLER BASE 
1-14 S21306001 1 ;t:..-;?-~6 STUDSCREW6 
1-15 S21307001 2 1\;?--tfti.t WASHER, SPRING 
1-16 S21298001 1 >\'~:t-<tiJ':..-::1--f RUFFLING BLADE GUIDE 
1-17 062350812 1 ::I--"::J3.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8 
1-18 S21299001 1 'r ~:t-<ti ]'if CLOTH PRESSER BAR Ll FTER 
1-19 S23651002 2 7'::1- 1:: 56X6>F '-1 ;C SET SCREW, SOCKET (FD M6X6 
1-20 S21300001 1 /\:..- I'JL- c 1) ':J'r111 HANDLE SET PLATE 

1-21 021060302 1 ::1- •:; c 3 ":1.6 NUT, 3M6 
1-22 062401612 1 ::I--"::JM4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16 
1-23 021400212 1 2 ":1. :r·:; c 4 NUT,2M4 
1-24 S21301001 1/\:..-I'JH:i'·;_,,;,t. SPRING 
1-25 S21302001 1 'l'~:t-<ti11-f c"''*u SPRING PLATE (U) 
1-26 062350612 1 ::1--"::J M3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6 
1-27 S21303001 1 'r;~:t-ifi11-f c;CI\;?-D SPRING PLATE (D) 
1-28 062350512 2 ::1--"::J 3.5X5 SCREW, PAN M3.5X5 
1-29 S21304001 1 :IJ5- COLLAR 

2 018401632 1 7'::1-*Jv cM4X16 BOLTM4X16 
3 018401032 1 7'::1--r-Jv c4X10 BOLT 4X10 
4 S21590000 1 ~ VY :: .. ..-J-1 RUFFLER GUIDE 
5 S23418002 2 y;C;?-~4X5 SCREW,M4X5 
6 S23779001 1 ":..-I"Jv HANDLE 
7 021060302 1 ::1-"J c3'l.:l.6 NUT, 3 M6 
28 102707002 2 -tfti:?- WASHER, PLAIN 4 
B S43530001 1 577-:t-<tit..-:..-1'77~ RUFFLER INTERLOCKING PARTS SET 
8 S21310001 1 'l'~:t-ifiJ'if CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER 
9 S21311001 1 ;t-<ti"Pif;f-( PRESSER BAR LIFTER BRACKET 
10 S21312001 1 1::':..-6.35 PIN 6.35 
11 012060632 1 7'::1-1::56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
12 062350812 2 ::I--"::J3.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8 
13 S39795001 1 '7 -( "I' - ~ I) ':J Jr -( 11 WIRE SET PLATE 
14 S21314001 1 7t..-'l''l::iJv'7-f"l'-7~ FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY 
15 S23774001 1 ;I:..- .t ~i3.5 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5 
16 S21315001 1 A11':J I'M4 STUDM4 
17 021400212 1 2:.-:J.::r·:; c4 NUT, 2M4 
18 S21316001 1 '7-f-1'-A c':JJt- WIRE STOPPER 
19 012400432 1 7' ::1- t: 7 4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
29 S39796001 1 Ar.;--<f SPACER 

RM 

185-N31-230 

-42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. 7 7 7 -~~I Ruffling attachment I Krauselvorrichtung I Accessoire pour fronces 
I Accesorio de fruncido 

185-N31-230 

-43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. 7 7 7- ~ii': I Ruffling attachment/ Krauselvorrichtung I Accessoire pour fronces 
I Accesorio de fruncido 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t/~1" NAME OF PARTS 

<'1'-itlfl > <FOR SEMI·SUBN ERGED > 
c S30135001 1 iJ" I'"? 7 S ')-!! 'Y -t!"Y " DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER SET 
20-1 521373001 1 iJ" 1'"'77-S '7-t:!"Y "7 ~ DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTERASSY 
20·1·1 155197101 1 t"'f7'7S::JV??7" KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET 
20-1-2 S21375001 1 3 ::J '../? KNEE LIFTER SHAET 
20-1-3 155199101 1 1::-!f'PT'Y:¥'7 KNEE LIFTER BRACKET 
20-1-4 017781012 2 ;f-!v "6.35X10 BOLT, SM6.35X10 
20-1-5 148797001 1 t if7'1f9 7~i?S KNEE LIFTER BAR (S) 
20-1-6 014780622 1 7'1- ";< * :/6.35"7 * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
20-1-7 148798009 1 1::1f:PTL KNEE LIFTER PLATE (L) 
20-1-8 100463001 1 n -7 ;t-Jv "7.94 BOLT, SM7.94 
20-1-9 S21376001 1 t if7'7 (,JI- KNEE LIFTER LEVER 
20·1·10 017781012 2 *'" "6.35X10 BOLT, SM6.35X 10 
20-1-11 S21377001 1 t +J77 t--JI-!<;?- SPRING 
20-1-12 S21378001 23::JV?":><? COLLAR 
20-1-13 017781012 4 ;t-Jv "6.35X10 BOLT, SM6.35X1 0 
21 521379001 1 tifJ771)/? CONNECTING BAR 
23 062401012 4 1-«::JM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X1 0 
25 021400202 2 2'-'~1-'Y "4 NUT, 2M4 

-------------------- ---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<±itlfl > <FOR FULL-SUBMERGED> 

D S30135002 1 iJ"e?73?-t!'Y-t!'Y" DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER SET 
20-2 S21380001 1 "'!" e?7s ?-t!"Y".J ?7-7 ~ DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTERASSY 
20-2-1 155197101 1 t<f"7'7S::JV?77" KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET 
20-2-2 S21375001 1 3::J'./? KNEE LIFTER SHAET 
20-2-3 155199101 1 t'if7'7'Y'I'7 KNEE LIFTER BRACKET 
20-2-4 017781012 2 ;f,"Jv "6.35X10 BOLT, SM6.35X1 0 
20-2-5 148797001 1 l:::-tf7'?'9 7 V?S KNEE LIFTER BAR (S) 
20-2-6 014780622 1 71- " j. * :/6.35"7 * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
20-2-7 148798009 1 1::-i:f'PTL KNEE LIFTER PLATE (L) 
20-2-8 100463001 1 :IJ -7 ;t- !v "7.94 BOLT, SM7.94 
20-2-9 S21376001 1 l::-i:f'7'7 1.--J'I'- KNEE LIFTER LEVER 
20-2-10 017781012 2 ;t-Jv "6.35X10 BOLT, SM6.35X10 
20-2-11 S21377001 1 1::-t:t'YT t...-r<-1'\;?-. SPRING 
20-2-12 S21378001 2 3::JV"? "I-? COLLAR 
20-2-13 017781012 4 ;f-Jlo "6.35X10 BOLT, SM6.35X1 0 
22 S21381001 1 l::-if77 1):,...7 CONNECTING BAR 
23 062401012 4 1-"<":::J M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
25 021400202 2 2'-'~1-'Y "4 NUT,2 M4 

R~ 

--

185-N31-230 

-44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. Na.,~OOi~U Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoiresl Accesorios 

57 'i' 
58 'lt'l-. 
so-
59__j ~~;;; 

31----® 
32 ®' 

~ 33 
<OPTION PARTS> 

~r~l 
69 71 72 70 

© i<tliJI. GlaA~~ l;i:'.!!;J!:"t >.i.:: 1:: n' a;'! 111 "to 

5 

@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten 

ZubehOre sind vorbehalten. 

~) 
12 

91 

~-~1 

40 

@ Les details des accessoires indus sont sujets a des changements. 

@Los detalles des accesorios inclufdos pueden variar. 

185-N31-91 0 

-45-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . M~.f .. ~1i!i I Accessories I Zubeh6r I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY l:::o< 1 NAME OF PARTS Rill 

1 * 2 .::_ ::,...:,.../\ 1) DCX27 NEEDLE DCX27 
4 * 1 :_,$[;<;>. LOWER KNIFE 
5 101572101 1 #-V'<'7'-'5.5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190 
7 S01943001 1 61J?;f-'):f-V'<'7:.-1.6 SCREW DRIVER, 1.6 
8 142002001 1 61J ., * ') ;>./\:I" 2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 
9 149570001 1 61J ., * ') ;>. 1':1" 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5 
10 S23356001 1 ;< jj #- v /7'8X10 DOUBLE WRENCH, 8X1 0 
11 523363001 1 ;l./(:1"6 WRENCH,6 
12 520723001 1 .><J;'t-t--:.-78 DOUBLE WRENCH, 8 
13 117466000 1 1::/ {! ';.' 1- PINCETTE 
14 S24473000 1 1 1- 1- ;j"'"' THREADER 
18 S06701000 1 ;J;'IJ ;j"-(5-? ~ POLY OILERASSY 
19 145277205 1 ;t 1 Jv$1 :.-? OIL TANK 
24 142262001 1 ? "t 1) F? ~ CHAIN, F ASSY 
27 S20718000 1 1- ') j'') -7 HEAD PLATE 
29 S35997001 4 7J ? t- ;f- Jv 1- SX85 BOLT, M8X85 
31 213650001 4 '7 2.3X8.5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST 
32 028080242 4 /\;?--lj'jj''i-2·8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
33 021080106 4 :r·;~ 1-1 :.-~8 NUT, 1 M8 
40 S20769000 1 :/3-j' FUNNEL 
41 144225002 1 1- ') j';I]J\- HEAD COVER 
48-1 147919001 1 ;f-') '"'/:f.£. RUBBER CUSHION 
48-2 147919002 3;t-<J:.-:.-::r.t. RUBBER CUSHION 
56 183797009 1 $1':>.$1-:.-~-1-?~ DUSTER CHUTE ASSY 
57 031411304 3 <Jv'l:?#-V'4.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X13 
58 S23353001 1 :$1':>.$1-:.-~-1--tf"tiS DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, S 
59 062400612 2 :i"-'<::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 

60 025040332 2 1::7-IJ'7i#-51'14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4 
65 S38302020 1 -'<Jv t-nJ\- BELT COVER 

66 062061412 3 :1"-'<::J 6X14 SCREW, PAN M6X14 

67 S20412000 1 ::f.t.-1! /3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7 
69 147893009 1 ;j"-tfi7'f7~1$1 ------------------
70 021400106 2 :r·:; 1-1 :.-~4 ------------------
71 062401406 2 :i"-"'::J4X14 ------------------
72 116016001 2 -"$1 Jv t- .>< ------------------
91 S20118101 1 1J7'J.of;<;>. TRIMMING KNIFE 

92 060300512 1 /\of/ i''M3X5 SCREW, BIND M3X5 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
<OPTION PARTS> 

69 147893009 1 ------------·--- TREADLE PEDAL 
70 021400106 2 --------------- NUT, 1 M4 
71 062401406 2 --------------- SCREW, PAN M4X14 
72 116016001 2 ---------------- PEDAL STOPPER 

185-N31-91 0 

-46-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . N~~~iii'U Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

95 

42-2-17-1---®~ 2- 18 - 1 ,-------· --
1 

I 
42-2-16----j 

~42-2-18-2 

--------, 
I 
I 

~ I 

- ----------- I 

L_ ----:1-
~~-/ 

-------- -=--~- ../ 
~42-2-17-2 1---47-2-7 

' 

42-2-17-1+' 

~42-2-19-3 
/ 

'1"'0~~4'7-2-17-4 

42-2-10-1-----1 

42-2-20-1 

42-2-20-2-i 

42-2-13 

@ Mlio'l.O:>B!l*~ 1;1:1!:1! T ~;:. 1: tJ' il! tJ lie T" 
@ The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten 

Zubeh5re sind vorbehalten. 

@:r--42:-2-4-1 
® 42-2-4-2 

-·~42-2-18-3 

@ Les details des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements. 
@ Los detalles des accesorios inclufdos pueden varia r. 

185-N31-910 

-47-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . i\l"}j,~~i~ I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY 1::/;C-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

<95> 
42-2 S29864109 1 -( f- :l1 7 :Sf-( '7 "6DTHF COTTON STANDASSY, 6DTHF 
42-2-1 150180001 6 ?'r<f7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
42-2-2 150182000 6 A ::1-!v<"Y f- SPOOL MAT 
42-2-3 126863001 6 A ::1-!v-7 ·y ~3 :.- SPOOL CUSHION 
42-2-4 S02775001 1 H-(:;ft-,s;-tz•;t f-A PIPE SCREW SET, A 
42-2-4-1 150206002 1 1::7-IJ'':iit-.16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
42-2-4-2 538648001 1 61l'77'Y f-US/8 NUT, U5/8-28 
42-2-5 S04109001 1 -(f-7'/:f--(-lj'-lj'I>J('] THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR 
42-2-6 S02783001 1 -( f-7'/:1"1'6 THREAD GUIDE, 6 
42-2-7 S40640001 1 '1 5 J.,H-( ::iif 't' "J 7'•;t if COLUMN PIPE WITH CAP 
42-2-7-1 150174000 1 '15L.if't''/7' COLUMN CAP 
42-2-8 156112003 1 '15 L.J\-( 7'D COLUMN PIPE, D 
42-2-9 150173003 1 '15L.s;3-(/f- COLUMN JOINT 
42-2-10 521798001 6 A::i-Jt-t-,s;-tz·y f- SPOOL SCREW SET 
42-2-10-1 150179002 6 A ::1-!vs;',' B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
42-2-10-2 028050246 6 J(;j<<J':I:i't-.2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
42-2-10-3 021500106 6 1~~7'Y f-5 NUT, 1 M5 
42-2-11 150185009 1 1 f-7' /:t-1' *'":$(- THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
42-2-12 138843001 1 -+t -+t I ;J( '7 'Y if" 7 JOINT 
42-2-13 150188009 1 A ::1- !v*Jv:$(- "'t "'t IA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A 
42-2-14 150194009 1 A 7' -!v*Jv:$1"- "'t"'t I B SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, B 
42-2-15 S02779009 2 A ::t-lv*Jt-:Sf-3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3 
42-2-16 S02788009 2 Av'Yrl\:.-:ii'-'7"3 THREAD HANGERASSY, 3 
42-2-17 540641001 1 A:i'-!t-s;','t-,s;-tz·y f-A SPOOL SCREW SET, A 
42-2-17-1 021500106 41~~7'/f-5 NUT, 1 MS 
42-2-17-2 S37038001 1 :1-«'11:: 5 <f5X14 SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) MSX14 
42-2-17-3 S37037001 1 :1-«:::ll:: 5-if5X32 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) MSX32 
42-2-17-4 062501406 2 :l"«=l5X14 SCREW, PAN MSX14 
42-2-18 S40642001 1 A::i-!vs;','t-,V-tz·y f-B SPOOL SHAFT SCREW SET, B 
42-2-18-1 021500106 2 1~.:L:t-'Y f-5 NUT,1 M5 
42-2-18-2 537038001 1 :t-«'11::5-if5X14 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X14 
42-2-18-3 S37037001 1 7«'11:: 5 <f5X32 SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) M5X32 
42-2-19 S40643001 1 *'":1-':tif":rt-.V-tz·y f- HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET 
42-2-19-1 014060632 2 7':1" f- ;< 6X6'7 ;f" SETSCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
42-2-19-2 021500106 1 1;.-~:t-·;t f-5 NUT, 1 M5 
42-2-19-3 S37037001 1 :1-«'11:: 5 <f5X32 SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) M5X32 
42-2-20 S40644001 2 *)y:$(-'/'1'7*0:/-tz•y" HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET 
42-2-20-1 021500106 1 1;.-.:L:I"'/ f-5 NUT, 1 MS 
42-2-20-2 031452206 1 <It-'!: -7 45X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22 
42-2-20-3 062501006 1 7«'15X10 SCREW, PAN MSX10 

185-N31-910 

-48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . f;j"Jj,~~iil'\ I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

42-1-17--...J 

42-1-6 

i"7"~ 3 //(-"/ /OPTION PARTS 

,.-~42-1-19-2 

; ------, 

'1Jr=42+H 
- 42+4-2 

I 
I 
r------42 -1-1' 

~-----64-11 

ll---64-12 

l'l---64-2 --...--64-10 
1'1---64-2 

@M~-~~~~-~~-~t#~ij·~· 
@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten 

ZubehOre sind vorbehalten. 

---="" 

@ Les details des accessoires indus sont sujets a des changements. 
@ Los detalles des accesorios inclufdos pueden variar. 

185-N31-910 

-49-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . 11~~~iif\ I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t;...;<{ NAME OF PARTS RIV 

42-1 S29855109 1 { e:517-:>f{7~5DTHF COTTON STAND ASSY, SDTHF 
42-1-1 150180001 5 7-7-<f7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
42-1-2 150182000 5 A 7'-Jv<'Y e SPOOL MAT 
42-1-3 126863001 5 A 7'-Jv? 'Y ;_.3;... SPOOL CUSHION 
42-1-4 S02775001 1 1\{7';?-:J-!z'Y eA PIPE SCREW SET, A 
42-1-4-1 150206002 1 t:7-tfil':?-16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
42-1·4-2 S38648001 1 6:1J7:1''Y eU5/8 NUT, US/8-28 
42-1-5 S04109001 1 -reF:..-:r-r-tJ--tJ-I*-7 THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR 
42-1-6 142999101 1 -r e7':..-715 THREAD GUIDE, 5 
42-1-7 S40640001 1 :o 7 /.o.l'{ 7' of"\' 'Y 7''Y of COLUMN PIPE WITH CAP 
42-1-7-1 150174000 1 :o7/.o.of"\''Y7 COLUMN CAP 
42-1-8 156112003 1 ::J7/.o.H{7'D COLUMN PIPE, D 
42-1-9 150173003 1 ::J7.b.V:3-f/l-- COLUMN JOINT 
42-1-10 S21798001 5 A7'-Jv:t-:J-tz·:; e SPOOL SCREW SET 
42-1-10-1 150179002 5 A7'-Jv'l?B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
42-1-10-2 028050246 5 1\;f-tf:li:?-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
42-1-10-3 021500106 5 1;.-~:r·:; es NUT, 1 M5 
42-1-11 150185009 1 -r e7':..-:r1*JHt- THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
42-1-12 138843001 1 -tj--tj-I;f-c]'Y"f7 JOINT 
42-1-13 150188009 1 A 7'-Jv;J<Jv$1--tf-tfiA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A 
42-1-14 S02778002 1 A 7'-Jv;J<Jv$1-2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
42-1-15 S02786002 1 Al--'Y 1"1\;...:li-? ~2 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2 
42-1-16 S02779009 1 ;.. 7'-Jv;J<Jv$1 -3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3 
42-1-17 S02788009 1 7.l--'Y 1"1\;...;ij'-? ~3 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3 
42-1-18 S40641001 1 A 7'-Jv:/'? * :J-tz·y eA SPOOL SCREW SET, A 
42-1-18-1 021500106 4 1;.-~:r·:; es NUT, 1 M5 
42-1-18-2 S37038001 1 :1'-"':::l t: 7-tf5X14 SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) M5X14 
42-1-18-3 S37037001 1 :1'-"':::l t: 7-tf5X32 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X32 
42-1-18-4 062501406 2 :l'-"':::l5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
42-1-19 S40642001 1 A 7'-Jv:/'? :\< :/-!z'Y e B SPOOL SHAFT SCREW SET, B 
42-1-19-1 021500106 2 1 ;,~:r·y "5 NUT, 1 MS 
42-1-19-2 S37038001 1 :1'-"':::l t: 7-tf5X14 SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) MSX14 
42-1-19-3 S37037001 1 :I'-"'::Jt:7-tf5X32 SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) M5X32 
42-1-20 S40643001 1 ;J<Jv$(-'Y"f7-:?-:/-lz'Y e HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET 
42-1-20-1 014060632 2 7':1' e>'sxs7*~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
42-1-20-2 021500106 1 1:.-~:r·:; e5 NUT, 1 M5 
42-1-20-3 S37037001 1 :1'-"':::l t:7-tf5X32 SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) MSX32 
42-1-21 S40644001 1 ;J<Jv:>f-'Y"f7-:?-:l-lz'Y e HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET 
42-1-21-1 021500106 1 1:.-~:r·:; e5 NUT, 1 M5 
42-1-21-2 031452206 1 < JHo? 45X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22 
42-1-21-3 062501006 1 :l'-"':::l5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X1 0 

-------------------- ---- ----------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<:t7-;_,3;...1\-'Y> <OPTION PARTS> 

64 183798001 1 7Jv-tf7'<-V'-tz•y e FULL SUBMERGED SET 
64-1 S20721001 1 "'17''1-T-tf'ti HEAD PLATE SUPPORT 
64-2 153318201 4 :IJ7:\<<Jo7':5Z<*J"" BOLT 
64-3 S35997001 1 :IJ ? * * Jv e sxs5 BOLT, M8X85 
64-4 S36007001 1 :IJ? ;f;J<Jv e BX55 BOLT, M8X55 
64-5 017085502 1 ;f-Jv e M8X55 BOLT, M8X55 
64-6 025080236 11 t:7-tf:IJ':\<7-~78 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
64-7 028080242 7 1\;?--•f:li:?-2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
64-8 021080106 15 :r·:; e1:.-~s NUT, 1 M8 
64-9 213650001 8 '7 2.3X8.5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST 
64--10 S20722001 1 $f.::t9-~..:r..- 1---1;1-"l:t.Il DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, L 

64-11 060400812 2 !\{;... i"M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
64-12 060400812 3 l\{:..-t'M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 

185-N31-910 

-50-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga1 . 7'- :;· liB~-Ji~ I Gauge parts List! Lehrenliste I Liste des Pieces decartment 
I Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores 

ffll* - Jir.: J-1!! *'I ffl (ri) - Jir.:J-1!! *'I ffl (ri. '*' )Jjt) - Jir.: Jll!i!;lt ffl (~) 
Application Thin Thin ·Medium Thick 

if""f?7:J.. 61-2,-3 62-2,-3 63-3, -4 64-3,-4 65-4, -5 66-4, -5 
Sub-Ciasss -4,-5 -4,-5 -5, -7 -5 -6,-7 -6, -7 
$Hii (mm) 

2 3 5 Neddle width 

1' !t (fl!lft) 
Needle (Qty.i 151474-011 (2) 151474-014 (2) 151474-016 (2) 

2, 1~ .I i\-JI 519304-101 519313-201 519317-101 

~1l Presser Foot 
~ II I I Assy 

'~ € ~ m~ 
~a@ ~ ~ 

3' itl.l: .. >(i\-JI 529146-001 

® 
520404-001 

~ 
520406-001 a§ 

Needle 

ClampAssy 

4, m.& 525194-001 (2) 519174-001 (4) 520234-001 (3) 520236-001 (5) 520231-001 (4) 520233-001 (6) 

Needle Plate 
525195-001 (3) 519175-001 (5) 520235-001 (4) 525196-001 (7) 520232-001 (5) 525197-001 (7) 

(, ~~ ~ ~ D 
D 

~ 

I~ c? ~ ~ ~ 
5, 519221-201 520241-101 520239-101 

::£~ 1) "ii!!lii-JI 

~ ~ ~~ Main Feed 

Dog Assy 

6, 519245-001 J 520245-001 0 520244-001 0 ~I!J~ IJ~ 

Differential 

Feed Dog 

thi ~ ~ 
7, ;J. ;;>:. ..t. ;J. ;;>:. 

~ 
~ ~ 

Knife I Upper Knife 
144074-300 

8, T :J. ;;>:. 520582-001 520899-001 520582-001 

Lower Knife \r \r \r 
~ 

(3,4,5) (3,4) ( 4' 5) ( 4) 
520422-001. A 520421-001. L 520424-001 • B 520421-001, L 520424-001. B 520421-001. L 

..t.J~-1~ 
( 7) (5) (6' 7) (5,6, 7) 

Over Looper 520428-001 c 520423-001 M 520428-001 c 520423-00 1 M 

185-N31 

-51-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga2. 1f- V"fl3.11-~~ I Gauge parts List! Lehrenliste I Liste des Pieces decartment 
I Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores 

Ill;£,: 777-ffl ~ ~ 

Application Ruffling 

-+t7?7:A 67-4,-5 68-5 69-4,-5 70-5 71-5,-6 72-5 
Sub·Ciasss 

itii (mm) 
2 3 5 Neddle width 

1' it (fill;!:) 
Needle (Qty.) 151474-014(2) ~ ~ 

2, fljli~.Il. 525548-101 519321-101 519326-101 

Presser Foot "11 II I u Assy 
fdi---'R 

~ a~ a 

~ @~ 

~ 
3, it.JLqJ! 529146-001 

~ 
520404-001 @ 520406-001 ~ 

Needle 

ClampAssy 

4, W.& 525198-001 {4) 519497-001 (4) 519183-001 (5) 

Needle Plate 
525199-001 {5) 519182-001 (5) 519184-001 (6) 

~ D ~ D l ~ D ] 
D D D 
~ ~ ~~ 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
5, 519224-201 

~ 
~ 519226-101 

~ :3::$ 1) ilN*Jl 
Main Feed 

~· 

Dog Assy 

ld lll:il 
6, 519246-001 J ~ ~ 

~1!.1$ ') t;N 

Differential 

Feed Dog 

m 
7, J.;:!. _t;(;:!. 

~ 
~ ~ 

Knife I Upper Knife 
144074-300 

8, T J. ::<. 520582-001 ~ ~ 

Lower Knife \-F 
~ 

( 5) 
520424-00 1. B 520423-001. M 520424-001, B 520423-001. M 520424-001, B 520423-001, M 

..tJL--1~ 
(6) 

Over Looper 520428-001 c 
185-N31 

• 

-52-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga3. 1i- -;/fiB&.-~~ I Gauge parts List! Lehrenliste I Liste des Pieces decartment 
I Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores 

ffli* 1~1 t:'/7575-ffl <- -T-/ffl 
Application Ruffling W/Piping Taping 

+r::f77A 75-5 76-5 77-5,-6 78-5 81-4,-5 82-5 
Sub-Ciasss 

$H= (mm) 
3 5 3 Neddle width 

1 ' $t (fl!il!l:) 
Needle (Qty.) 151474-014(2) <- <-

2,~1jli*.Il. 525550-001 525555-001 519330-201 
Presser Foot 

~ )-Ia~ 1l Assy I-

~ ~~ 
( ~ C} 1'<:@' 

3, it .!l:..q.ll. 520404-001 

~ 
520406-001 a§ 520404-001 ~ 

Needle 

ClampAssy 

4,W& 519182-001 (5) 519183-001 (5) 520235-001 (4) 

Needle Plate 
519184-001 (6) 520236-001 (5) 

~ 0 ~ ~ 0 ~ D 11 

0 0 D 
~ ~~ ~w 

~ ~ ~ ~ c? F] 
5, 519224-201 mn 519226-101 

~ """"'"~ ::£)iS I) !!IT*Jl. 
Main Feed fS" 
DogAssy 

lrui ld 
6, 519246-001 ) <- 520245-001 g 
:IHJJ liS 1J !!IT 
Differential 

Feed Dog 

ii • 7, ;1-. A 
L;t.. A ~ <- <-

Knife I Upper Knife 
144074-300 

8, T ;t.. A 520582-001 <- <-

Lower Knife \r 
~ 

(5) 
520424-001, B 520423-001, M 520424-001, B 520423-001, M 520424-001, B 520423-001, M 

Ll~-~~ 

Over Looper 
( 6) 
520428-001 c 

185-N31 

-53-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga4. 7- :;· f!B81.-~~ I Gauge parts List I Lehrenliste I Liste des Pieces decartment 
I Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores 

ffl)£; 7-/ffl 7'-=.L>.ffl /~1 /7'1 /?ffl 
Application Taping Heavy Materials Binding 

-+t7?77-. 83-4,-5 84-4,-5 85-3, -5 86-5 89-4,-5 90-4, -5 
Sub-Ciasss -6 -6 

tH•(mm) 
5 3 3 Neddle width 

I, $t(11!1~) 
Needle (Qty.) 151474-016(2) 151474-018 (2) 151474-014(2) 

2,tiJlitll. 520882-201 525557-001 lUI 525560-101 
Presser Foot 

I ~ I Assy 
Ll 

~ € ~ (§) 

0 ~ 1U 

3' itl.l: j *ll 520406-001 a§ 529631-001 j 520404-001 ~ 
Needle 

ClampAssy @0 

4,iH& 520231-001 (4) 520233-001 (6) 525200-001 (3) 525201-001 (5) 525202-001 (4) 525203-001 (5) 

Needle Plate 
520232-001 (5) 

~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ D 
D 

fi~ 
~,~ 

f' 

~ r] ~ ~ ~ 
5, 520239-101 519228-101 519221-201 

:i:,. i) ili!J tll po ~ ~ Main Feed 

DogAssy 

6, 520244-001 0' 525566-001 
~ 

519245-001 0' ~I!Jl2'< i) ili!J 
Differential 

Feed Dog 

~ ~ I 
7, j ~ _tj~ 

~ 
iflj~ r _tj~ 

~ Knife I Upper Knife I Angle Knife I Upper Knife 
144074-300 520898-101 144074-300 

8, T I~ 520582-001 520583-001 520582-001 

Lower Knife \r \r \r 
~ 

(4,5) (4,5) 
520424-00 1. B 520423-001, M 520438-001, G 520429-001, Q 520424-001, B 520423-001, M 

_t)I..-J'( 
(6) (6) 

Over Looper $20428-001 c 520421-001 L 
185-N31 

-54-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GaS. If-:; fiB~-~~ I Gauge parts List I Lehrenliste I Liste des Pieces decartment 
I Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores 

lfl)i T'=.L..ffl +-- -lir.:j{IJillJilfl (;! -cp~) 
Application Heavy Materials Thin ·Medium 

<t7?7:J. 92-5,-6 93-5, -6 92-5( B) 92-7( B) 95-5 95-5( B) 
Sub-Ciasss -7 -6( B) 

M+l (mm) 
5 Neddle width 

+-- 5, 2.2 
l,~t(il!l!li:) 

Needle (Qty.) 151474-018(2) +-- 151474-016 (3) 

2, :1~ I i!-Jl. 519334-001 

~J 
530525-001 I 525562-101 

Presser Foot ~ ~JS Assy tF tr ~ 
(§) 

f'IL \5 "=== \_) 
3, it Jl nJJ. 521104-001 ~ +-- 529148-001 ~ 

Needle 

ClampAssy @@ , I@ 

4, m.& 519185-001 (5) 519187-001 (7) +-- 525204-001 531975-001 

Needle Plate 
519186-001 (6) 

~ D ~ b~ 1~, ~ D 
B;J ~ 

c? 'I ~~ ~r] 
5, 519228-101 +-- 519221-201 520239-101 

::E ~ IJ j;IH•il. 

~ ~ pu Main Feed 

Dog Assy 

6, 519247-001 

0' 
+-- 5192~-001 520~r-001 

7'H:b~'J 1il<l 
Differential 

Feed Dog 

~ ~ ld 
7, ;J. 7- ;l!j)( ;l: r +-- J:.;J.;l: 

~ Knife I Angle Knife I Upper Knife 

520898-101 144074-300 

8, T ;J. 7- 520583-001 +-- 520582-001 

Lower Knife \~ \~ 
~ 520438-001, G 520429-001 ' Q 520438-001, G 520430-001, D 

J:.!i.-- }\ 

Over Looper 

185-N31 

·55-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. V~7 I'(Jt.- /Warning labels /Warnschilder I Etiquettes d'avertissement 
I Etiquetas de advertencia 

.§'~.~/Name of parts Size(mm) Code 

A a• 
liJ<~~Itlf~V~. 

A ~:tUitlllf:?tt-c 

l1'\i!{'f7.:t~ 7 -"ZJv • W 40X64 S38350-001 llllff':MT.Q.:t.. 
&iU:tn-:o <:I)' e.. lit 
j!Lo.>tl\::'..1'\'0l!O}'f$1:1, 
lll#if->ii!!U:T9.:<>::. 

A CAUTION 

A 
"'""ngparts Label, operation 

40X64 S38349-001 rnayG~~.JSI!'inJUf\1. 

Q:ua!e..,thSlllelyOO,..oes. Eng. To.rno!Tmamswtd1~ 
th•1ng, d'l!ol!ling bottin 
and r.eedle, dear1111g etc. 

@ 7-7..7-7 
Mark, grounding ¢12 S37060-001 

185-N31-052 

-56-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*5 I I INDEX IVERZEICHIS 
I INDEX/ INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. 

500075000 A -66 
501295001 D - 50-3-3 

D - 50-4-3 
D - 50-9-3 
D -50-10-3 
D -50-11-3 

501943001 z -7 
502573000 E -38 
502606000 A -3 
502775001 z -42-1-4 

z -42-2-4 
502778002 z -42-1-14 
502779009 z -42-1-16 

z - 42-2-15 
502783001 z - 42-2-6 
502786002 z -42-1-15 
502788009 z -42-1-17 

z -42-2-16 
504109001 z -42-1-5 

z - 42-2-5 
506701000 z - 18 
506704001 M - 1-4 
519174001 Ga1-4 
519175001 Ga1-4 
519182001 Ga2-4 

Ga3-4 
519183001 Ga2-4 

Ga3-4 
519184001 Ga2-4 

Ga3-4 
519185001 GaS-4 
519186001 GaS-4 
519187001 GaS-4 
519221201 Ga1-5 

Ga4-5 
GaS-5 

519224201 Ga2- 5 
Ga3- 5 

519226101 Ga2- 5 
Ga3- 5 

519228101 Ga4-5 
GaS-5 

519245001 Ga1-6 
Ga4-6 
GaS- 6 

519246001 Ga2- 6 
Ga3- 6 

519247001 GaS- 6 
519304101 D -50-6 

Ga1-2 
519307001 D -50-1-4 

D - 50-2-4 
D - 50-3-4 
D - 50-4-4 
D - 50-6-4 
D - 50-7-4 
D - 50-8-4 
D - 50-9-4 
D - 50-13-4 
D -50-14-4 

519308001 D -50-1-5 
D - 50-2-5 
D - 50-3-5 

Page 

4 
14 
14 
16 
16 
18 
46 
20 
2 
50 
48 
so 
50 
48 
48 
so 
50 
48 
50 
48 
46 
38 
51 
51 
52 
53 
52 
53 
52 
53 
55 
55 
55 
51 
54 
55 
52 
53 
52 
53 
54 
55 
51 
54 
55 
52 
53 
55 
16 
51 
14 
14 
14 
14 
16 
16 
16 
16 
18 
18 
14 
14 
14 

CODE REF. NO. 

519308001 D - 50-4-5 
D - 50-6-5 
D - 50-7-5 
D - 50-8-5 
D - 50-9-5 
D -50-13-5 
D -50-14-5 

519309001 D -50-1-6 
D - 50-2-6 
D - 50-3-6 
D - 50-4-6 
D - 50-6-6 
D - 50-7-6 
D - 50-8-6 
D - 50-9-6 
D - 50-13-6 
D -50-14-6 

519311101 D -50-1-1 
D - 50-2-1 
D - 50-3-1 
D - 50-4-1 
D - 50-5-1 
D - 50-6-1 
D -50-7-1 
D - 50-8-1 
D - 50-9-1 
D -50-10-1 
D -50-11-1 
D -50-12-1 
D -50-13-1 
D -50-14-1 
D -50-15-1 

519312001 D - 50-2-2 
D - 50-6-2 
D -50-13-2 
D -50-14-2 

519313201 D - 50-1 
Ga1-2 

519317101 D - 50-2 
Ga1-2 

519321101 D - 50-3 
Ga2-2 

519325001 D - 50-3-2 
D - 50-4-2 
D - 50-9-2 

519326101 D - 50-4 
Ga2-2 

519330201 D -50-7 
Ga3-2 

519334001 D -50-5 
GaS-2 

519340001 D -50-5-2 
D - 50-12-2 

519497001 Ga2-4 
520115001 D -38-2 
520117001 D -38-3 
520118101 z -91 
520130009 N - 1 
$20131009 N - 1-1 
520134001 N - 1-1-1 
520135001 N - 1-1-2 
520158101 L -72 
520199001 K -9 

-57-

Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
14 520199001 K - 14 32 
16 520231001 Ga1-4 51 
16 Ga4-4 54 
16 520232001 Ga1-4 51 
16 Ga4-4 54 
18 520233001 Ga1-4 51 
18 Ga4-4 54 
14 520234001 Ga1-4 51 
14 520235001 Ga1-4 51 
14 Ga3-4 53 
14 520236001 Ga1-4 51 
16 Ga3-4 53 
16 520239101 Ga1-5 51 
16 Ga4-5 54 
16 Ga5-5 55 
18 520241101 Ga1-5 51 
18 Ga3-5 53 
14 520244001 Ga1-6 51 
14 Ga4-6 54 
14 Ga5-6 55 
14 520245001 Ga1-6 51 
14 Ga3-6 53 
16 520310001 A -13 2 
16 520319001 A - 27-3 2 
16 520320101 A - 27-5 2 
16 520321001 A -27-6 2 
16 520324101 A -33 2 
18 520325001 A -35 2 
18 520327101 A -27-8 2 
18 520338200 A - 61 4 
18 520339000 A -62 4 
18 520340001 A -69 4 
14 520342001 A -70 4 
16 L -65 34 
18 520345009 A - 10 2 
18 A -75 4 
14 520346000 A -79 4 
51 520353000 B -21 6 
14 520355002 G -9-1-2-2 26 
51 G - 9-2-2-2 26 
14 520361001 B - 17 6 
52 520362101 B -18 6 
14 520391001 c - 7-5 8 
14 520392000 c - 7-6 8 
16 520404001 Ga1-3 51 
14 Ga2-3 52 
52 Ga3- 3 53 
16 Ga4-3 54 
53 520406001 Ga1-3 51 
14 Ga2- 3 52 
55 Ga3- 3 53 
14 Ga4-3 54 
18 520412000 A -48 2 
52 A -55 2 
12 z -67 46 
12 520415101 c - 21 8 
46 520416101 c -22 8 
38 520418001 c - 23 8 
38 520421001 Gal-9 51 
38 Ga4-9 54 
38 520422001 Ga1-9 51 
36 520423001 Ga1-9 51 
32 Ga2-9 52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

520423001 Ga3-9 53 520676001 L -9 36 521300001 R - 1-20 42 
Ga4-9 54 R - 1-5 42 521301001 R - 1-24 42 

520424001 Ga1-9 51 520677000 L - 10 34 521302001 R - 1-25 42 
Ga2-9 52 L - 10 36 521303001 R - 1-27 42 
Ga3-9 53 520678001 L - 14-1 34 521304001 R - 1-29 42 
Ga4-9 54 520679001 L - 14-2 34 521305001 R - 1-3 42 

520428001 Ga1- 9 51 520681000 L - 18 34 521306001 R - 1-14 42 
Ga2-9 52 L - 18 36 521307001 R - 1-15 42 
Ga3-9 53 R - 1-8 42 521310001 R -8 42 
Ga4-9 54 520682101 L - 19-2 34 521311001 R -9 42 

520429001 Ga4-9 54 520682102 L - 19-4 34 521312001 R - 10 42 
Ga5-9 55 520682103 L - 19-1 34 521314001 R - 14 42 

520430001 Ga5-9 55 L - 19-5 36 521315001 R - 16 42 
520438001 Ga4-9 54 520682104 L - 19-3 34 521316001 R -18 42 

Ga5-9 55 520682105 R - 1-9 42 521318000 Q - 1 40 
520460000 M - 1-1-1 38 520684101 L -23 34 521373001 R -20-1 44 
520468001 M - 1-1 38 520685001 L -25 34 521375001 R - 20-1-2 44 
520476001 D -4 12 520686001 L -26 34 R - 20-2-2 44 
520485001 D - 19 12 520687001 L -37 34 521376001 R - 20-1-9 44 
520526000 E -47 20 520689001 L -48 34 R - 20-2-9 44 
520530001 E -30 20 520690001 L -49 34 521377001 R -20-1-11 44 
520543101 E -51 20 520691001 L -50 34 R -20-2-11 44 
520544000 E -52 20 520694001 L -53 34 521378001 R -20-1-12 44 
520547001 E -55 20 520695001 L -55 34 R -20-2-12 44 
520548001 E -59 22 520696001 L -56 34 521379001 R -21 44 
520560001 E -66 22 520697001 L -58 34 521380001 R -20-2 44 
520571101 F -2 24 520698121 L -59 34 521381001 R -22 44 
520574001 F -8 24 520701001 L -66 34 521590000 R -4 42 
520577001 F -12 24 520702001 L - 71 36 521798001 z -42-1-10 50 
520578101 F -13 24 520703001 L -73 36 z -42-2-10 48 
520579101 F - 15-4 24 520707001 L - 75 36 523337009 A -7 2 
520582001 Ga1-8 51 520718000 z - 27 46 A -76 4 

Ga2-8 52 520721001 z - 64-1 50 523342001 c - 7-1 8 
Ga3-8 53 520722001 z -64-10 50 c -34-2 10 
Ga4-8 54 520723001 z - 12 46 c - 35-2 10 
Ga5-8 55 520743001 L - 51 34 c - 36-2 10 

520583001 Ga4-8 54 520769000 z -40 46 F - 30-3 24 
Ga5-8 55 520770101 D -38 12 G -9-1-1-1 26 

520585001 F -27 24 520878000 A -81 4 G -9-2-1-1 26 
520589101 F -9-1 24 520882201 D - 50-8 16 523350001 A -63 4 
520590101 F -9-2 24 Ga4-2 54 523351001 A -65 4 
520591101 F -17 24 520896101 F - 15-2 24 523353001 z -58 46 
520598000 G -2 26 520897101 F - 15-3 24 523356001 z - 10 46 

H -3 28 520898101 F - 15-5 24 523357001 A -78 4 
520622001 H -5 28 Ga4-7 54 523360001 E - 37 20 
520625001 H - 11 28 Ga5-7 55 E -42 20 
520626001 H - 14-1 28 520899001 Ga1- 8 51 J - 18 30 
520627001 H - 14-2 28 521104001 Ga5-3 55 523363001 z - 11 46 
520641001 J - 11 30 521125001 L -44 34 523364000 D -44 12 
520645101 J -16 30 521126001 L -40 34 523418002 A -30 2 
520652001 J -24 30 521130001 L -42 34 L - 27 34 
520653001 J -27 30 521133001 L -28 34 M - 1-2 38 
520654001 J -29 30 521134001 L - 29 34 Q -6 40 
520655101 K - 1 32 521135001 L - 31 34 R - 5 42 
520657001 K -4-1 32 521136101 L -35 34 523452002 L -22 34 
520668000 K -19 32 521137001 L - 33 34 L -74 36 
520669000 K -23 32 521293001 R - 1 42 523456101 c -24 8 
520671000 K -21 32 521294001 R - 1-1 42 J - 30 30 

K -22 32 521295001 R - 1-2 42 523614101 H - 12 28 
520673001 L - 11 34 521296001 R - 1-10 42 J - 25 30 

L - 11 36 521297001 R - 1-13 42 523616101 A - 25 2 
520675001 L -8 36 521298001 R - 1-16 42 523621101 E -70 22 
520676001 L -9 34 521299001 R - 1-18 42 E -76 22 

-58-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
523621101 E -78 22 530889001 D -38-4 12 I ~~• A -5 ~ 

F - 16-1 24 530971001 D -50-1-2 14 539607001 A -8 2 
523626001 H -6 28 D - 50-7-2 16 539608021 A - 11 2 
523628001 E -69 22 D - 50-8-2 16 539610021 A -21 2 
523651002 Q - 11 40 531881101 J - 12 30 539611001 A -27 2 

R - 1-19 42 531975001 Ga5-4 55 539612001 A -27-1 2 
523774001 R -15 42 532276001 L - 15 34 539613001 A -27-2 2 
523775001 R - 1-7 42 535997001 z -29 46 539623001 A -38 2 
523777101 R - 1-4 42 z -64-3 so 539624021 A -42 2 
523779001 R -6 42 536007001 z -64-4 50 539625051 A -49 2 
524473000 z - 14 46 537037001 Z- 42-1-18-3 so 539626021 A -58 2 
525019001 Q - 10 40 Z- 42-1-19-3 50 539629021 B -3 6 
525184001 A -93 4 Z- 42-1-20-3 so 539630000 B - 10 6 
525194001 Ga1-4 51 Z- 42-2-17-3 48 539631000 B -20 6 
525195001 Ga1-4 51 z- 42-2-18-3 48 539633011 c -34 10 
525196001 Ga1-4 51 Z-42-2-19-3 48 539633012 c -34 10 
525197001 Ga1-4 51 537038001 z- 42-1-18-2 50 539638011 c -35 10 
525198001 Ga2-4 52 z- 42-1-19-2 50 539638012 c -35 10 
525199001 Ga2-4 52 Z- 42-2-17-2 48 539641011 c -36 10 
525200001 Ga4-4 54 Z- 42-2-18-2 48 539641012 c -36 10 
525201001 Ga4-4 54 537060001 Wa 56 539644021 c -2 8 
525202001 Ga4-4 54 537070121 D -34 12 539645021 c -3 8 
525203001 Ga4-4 54 538301020 A -44 2 539646021 c -4 8 
525204001 GaS-4 55 538302020 z -65 46 539647000 c - 5 8 
525548101 D - 50-9 16 538305001 A - 29-1 2 539648021 c -9 8 

Ga2-2 52 538306051 c - 25 8 539649021 c - 15 8 
525550001 D - 50-10 16 538307001 c -27 8 539650051 c -17 8 

Ga3-2 53 538308021 D -5 12 539652021 c -18 8 
525553001 D -50-10-2 16 538311100 E -43 20 539654051 c -29 8 

D -50-11-2 18 538312050 E -24 20 539658001 D - 1 12 
525555001 D - 50-11 18 538313001 G -9-1 26 539659021 D -6 12 

Ga3-2 53 538320000 G -9-1-2-1 26 539660001 D -7 12 
525557001 D - 50-12 18 G - 9-2-2-1 26 539661001 D -8 12 

Ga4-2 54 538322001 G - 9-2 26 539662001 D -9 12 
525560101 D - 50-13 18 538328051 L - 1 34 539663021 D - 11 12 

Ga4-2 54 538329001 L -38 34 539664001 D - 12 12 
525562101 D - 50-14 18 538330050 L -46 34 539665001 D -15 12 

Ga5-2 55 538349001 Wa 56 539666001 D -20 12 
525566001 Ga4-6 54 538350001 Wa 56 539667021 D -21 12 
525818001 E -61 22 538648001 z - 42-1-4-2 so 539669001 D -23 12 
527868001 B - 16 6 z - 42-2-4-2 48 539670000 D -24 12 
529102001 J -6 30 539562001 A -37 2 539671021 D -26 12 
529146001 Ga1-3 51 539563020 A -24 2 539672001 D -29 12 

Ga2-3 52 539564021 A -23 2 539673020 E - 5 20 
529148001 Ga5-3 55 539565001 B -24-2 6 539674001 E -9 20 
529631001 Ga4-3 54 539566001 c -7 8 539675001 E - 10 20 
529700000 G - 9-1-3 26 539571021 c - 10 8 539676021 E - 15 20 

G - 9-2-3 26 539574001 c -8 8 539677021 E - 16 20 
529824000 Q -4 40 539575001 D -2 12 F -5 24 
529827000 Q -4 40 539577000 D - 2-1 12 G -4 26 
529831000 Q -7 40 539578001 E - 1 20 H -9 28 
529835001 Q - 5 40 539585001 E - 1-3 20 539678021 E - 17 20 
529855109 z -42-1 50 539586001 E - 1-4 20 539679001 E -20 20 
529864109 z -42-2 48 539589021 E -8 20 539680001 E - 23 20 
530134001 R -A 42 539593021 E -54 20 539683000 E -26 20 
530135001 R -C 44 539596021 E - 54-1 20 539684021 E -27 20 
530135002 R -D 44 539597001 K -4 32 539685001 E -28 20 
530525001 D - 50-15 18 539598000 K -4-4 32 539686000 E -44 20 

GaS-2 55 539599001 K -4-3 32 539687000 E -45 20 
530532001 D - 50-15-2 18 539601000 K -4-5 32 539688001 E -46 20 
530562000 D -28 12 539602000 K -4-7 32 539690021 E -36 20 

E -18 20 539603001 K "4-8 32 E -41 20 
G -8 26 539605001 A -2 2 J -8 30 

-59-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page 

21 J - 19 30 ,540644001 z -42-1-21 50 018061632 D -22 12 
539691001 E -39 20 z - 42-2-20 48 E -8-1 20 
539692021 E -50 20 542042021 E -33 20 E -34 20 
539693001 E -58 22 542050001 A -29-2 4 E -40-1 20 
539694021 E -64 22 543521000 K -29-1 32 E -60 22 
539695001 E -65 22 543522000 K - 29-2 32 018062532 B -28 6 
539701011 F -30 24 543523000 K -29 32 c - 16 8 
539701012 F -30 24 543525001 M - 1 38 D -13 12 
539704021 F -4 24 543527001 F -6 24 018400832 E -48 20 
539707001 F - 19 24 G -6 26 018401032 R -3 42 
539708001 F -25 24 543530001 R -B 42 018401622 c -34-1 10 
539709021 F -28 24 012060632 A -43 2 c -35-1 10 
539711011 G - 18 26 B -2 6 c -36-1 10 
539711012 G - 18 26 B -25 6 F -30-1-1 24 
539715011 G - 19 26 D -25 12 G - 18-1-1 26 
539715012 G - 19 26 E -2 20 G -19-1-1 26 
539717021 G -3 26 E -6 20 H -16-1-1 28 
539718021 G -5 26 F - 6-1 24 H - 17-1-1 28 
539724011 H - 16 28 G - 6-1 26 018401632 R -2 42 
539724012 H - 16 28 H -2 28 021060302 R - 1-21 42 
539726011 H - 17 28 K -17 32 R -7 42 
539726012 H - 17 28 R - 11 42 021080106 z - 33 46 
539728021 H -8 28 012400432 A - 27-4 2 z -64-8 50 
539729021 J - 1 30 A -32 2 021400106 z -70 46 
539732021 J -3 30 D -30 12 z -70 46 
539733021 J -4 30 E -29 20 021400202 R -25 44 
539734021 J -7 30 G -13 26 R -25 44 
539735050 J -10 30 J -5 30 021400212 A -53 2 
539736001 J - 15 30 J - 17 30 D -18 12 
539740021 J -20 30 K -4-2 32 R - 1-23 42 
539741021 J -21 30 K - 16 32 R -17 42 
539742021 J -22 30 R - 19 42 021500106 Z- 42-1-10-3 50 
539743001 K -3 32 012400832 A - 31 2 Z- 42-1-18-1 50 
539744021 K -7 32 E -32 20 z- 42-1-19-1 50 

K - 12 32 012500532 K -2 32 Z- 42-1-20-2 50 
539745001 K -8 32 014060632 z- 42-1-20-1 50 Z- 42-1-21-1 50 
539747001 K -10 32 Z- 42-2-19-1 48 Z- 42-2-10-3 48 
539749001 K -13 32 014780622 R -20-1-6 44 Z- 42-2-17-1 48 
539751021 K - 11 32 R - 20-2-6 44 Z- 42-2-18-1 48 
539752021 K -15 32 017060812 H -7 28 z- 42-2-19-2 48 
539756021 L -63 34 017061612 c - 7-2 8 Z- 42-2-20-1 48 
539757001 L -67 36 c - 34-3-1 10 021500216 J -9 30 
539761001 B - 1-1 6 c - 35-3-1 10 025030132 F -14 24 
539762001 B - 1-2 6 c - 36-3-1 10 025040132 E -49 20 
539763001 B - 1-3 6 F - 30-2-1 24 F - 11-1 24 
539769051 E -40 20 G -9-1-1-2 26 025040232 Q -3 40 
539770001 D - 17 12 G -9-2-1-2 26 025040332 z -60 46 
539771020 A - 14 2 017085502 z -64-5 50 025050132 A -72 4 
539773001 E -35 20 017500812 F -26 24 025060332 D -14 12 
539775001 B - 24-1 6 017501212 A -64 4 025080236 z -64-6 50 
539785001 A -92 4 017781012 R -20-1-4 44 025350332 A -68 4 
539786001 A -92 4 R -20-1-10 44 E -63 22 
539787001 A -92 4 R -20-1-13 44 025630232 D - 50-6-8 16 
539795001 R - 13 42 R -20-2-4 44 025660132 D -50-10-4 16 
539796001 R -29 42 R -20-2-10 44 D -50-11-4 18 
540640001 z -42-1-7 50 R -20-2-13 44 025710232 E - 12 20 

z -42-2-7 48 018061432 E -53 20 E -13 20 
540641001 z -42-1-18 50 G - 10 26 028050242 L -64 34 

z - 42-2-17 48 G - 18-2 26 028050246 z- 42-1-1 o-2 50 
540642001 z -42-1-19 50 G - 19-2 26 Z- 42-2-10-2 48 

z -42-2-18 48 J - 12-1 30 028060242 B -27 6 
540643001 z -42-1-20 50 J - 16-1 30 028080242 z -32 46 

z -42-2-19 48 K -6 32 z -64-7 50 

-60-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
03141l.:l04 z -57 4b 062350512 R - 1-28 42 101572101 z -5 46 
031452206 Z- 42-1-21-2 so 062350612 c -26 8 102707002 R -28 42 

z- 42-2-20-2 48 L -70 36 104450101 c - 11 8 
034422006 N - 1-2 38 R - 1-26 42 105161004 D -3 12 
047301242 E -1-1-1 20 062350812 c - 7-4 8 105288001 D -50-1-3 14 

E - 1-2-1 20 R - 1-17 42 D - 50-2-3 14 
047301642 D - 2-2 12 R - 12 42 D - 50-6-3 16 
047401442 D - 21-1 12 062400612 Q -8 40 D -50-13-3 18 
047502242 E -57 22 z -59 46 D -50-14-3 18 
047503242 D - 16 12 062400812 A -9 2 106640001 D -50-5-3 14 
047602042 A -54 2 B -5 6 D - 50-10-5 16 
048040342 E -14 20 F -29 24 D -50-11-5 18 
048090342 D -27 12 K -4-6 32 D -50-12-3 18 

E - 19 20 Q -2 40 108494001 p - 1-2 40 
048400242 B -14 6 062401012 A -4 2 108495001 p - 1-3 40 
060300412 D -35 12 B - 22 6 110832009 L - 12 34 

L -30 34 c -20 8 L - 12 36 
060300512 L -52 34 c -30 8 111140002 D - 50-7-3 16 

z -92 46 R - 23 44 D - 50-8-3 16 
060300612 D -39 12 R -23 44 116016001 z -72 46 
060350812 A -67 4 062401212 A -52 2 z -72 46 

E -62 22 F - 10-1 24 117466000 z -13 46 
060351012 H - 15 28 K -4-9 32 118550001 G - 14 26 

J -28 30 062401406 z - 71 46 118735002 c - 7-3 8 
060400612 A -12 2 z -71 46 c - 34-3-2 10 

A -27-7 2 062401612 A -80 4 c - 35-3-2 10 
A -27-9 2 R - 1-22 42 c - 36-3-2 10 
A -34 2 062402512 F - 10-2 24 F - 30-2-2 24 
A -36 2 062501006 Z-42-1-21-3 50 G -9-1-1-3 26 
A -46 2 Z- 42-2-20-3 48 G -9-2-1-3 26 
A -50 2 062501406 z- 42-1-18-4 50 125324001 F - 11-2 24 
A -59 2 Z- 42-2-17-4 48 126863001 z -42-1-3 50 
D -10 12 062670712 D -50-1-7 14 z - 42-2-3 48 
E -22 20 D - 50-2-7 14 138843001 z -42-1-12 50 
L -24 34 D - 50-3-7 14 z -42-2-12 48 
L -32 34 D - 50-4-7 14 140325001 A -74 4 
L -36 34 D - 50-5-4 14 141183000 A -39 2 
L -39 34 D - 50-6-7 16 142002001 z -8 46 
L -41 34 D - 50-7-7 16 142262001 z -24 46 
L -43 34 D - 50-8-7 16 142999101 z -42-1-6 50 
L -45 34 D - 50-9-7 16 143767002 p - 1 40 
L -54 34 D -50-10-6 16 143980001 p - 1-1 40 
L -57 34 D -50-11-6 18 144074300 F - 15-1 24 
L -76 36 D -50-12-4 18 Ga1-7 51 

060400812 A - 15 2 D -50-13-7 18 Ga2-7 52 
A - 22 2 D -50-14-7 18 Ga3-7 53 
K -24 32 D - 50-15-4 18 Ga4-7 54 
z -64-11 50 072600000 B -7 6 GaS-7 55 
z -64-12 50 076203000 B - 15 6 144103009 L -13 34 

060401012 M - 1-3 38 081005070 E - 11 20 L - 13 36 
060401412 A -28 2 081005670 E -56 22 144225002 z -41 46 

L -68 36 081009070 A -77 4 144504001 L -60 34 
060630712 E - 75-1 22 081010070 E -25 20 144784001 R - 1-11 42 
061350616 E - 31 20 081020070 E - 21 20 145277205 z - 19 46 
061400812 A -26 2 081031870 B -4 6 146293001 c -6 8 

B -6 6 100032003 A -40 2 146427001 c - 12-1 8 
K - 20 32 c -33 8 L -47 34 

062060812 F - 18 24 100080004 D -50-15-3 18 146592001 L -21 34 
F -21 24 100136001 p - 1-4 40 146598001 A - 71 4 

062061412 z -66 46 100315002 A -41 2 147893009 z -69 46 
062300412 F - 16-2 24 100463001 R -20-1-8 44 z -69 46 
062300812 c -28 8 R - 20-2-8 44 147919001 z -48-1 46 

R - 1-12 42 101118001 p -2 40 147919002 z -48-2 46 

-61-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page 
147942001 K -8-1 32 

K - 10-1 32 
K - 13-1 32 

148084001 K - 18 32 
148782001 H -13 28 

J -26 30 
148797001 R - 20-1-S 44 

R - 20-2-5 44 
148798009 R -20-1-7 44 

R - 20-2-7 44 
149570001 z -9 46 
150173003 z -42-1-9 so 

z -42-2-9 48 
150174000 z -42-1-7-1 so 

z -42-2-7-1 48 
150179002 Z-42-1-10-1 so 

Z- 42-2-10-1 48 
150180001 z -42-1-1 so 

z - 42-2-1 48 
1S0182000 z -42-1-2 50 

z -42-2-2 48 
150185009 z -42-1-11 so 

z -42-2-11 48 
1S0188009 z -42-1-13 50 

z -42-2-13 48 
150194009 z -42-2-14 48 
150206002 z -42-1-4-1 50 

z - 42-2-4-1 48 
150813001 L -69 36 
151474011 Ga1-1 51 
151474014 Ga1-1 51 

Ga2-1 52 
Ga3-1 53 
Ga4- 1 54 

151474016 c - 13 8 
Ga1-1 51 
Ga4-1 54 
GaS-1 55 

151474018 Ga4-1 54 
GaS-1 55 

153318201 z -64-2 50 
155162001 c -7-7 8 

G -9-1-1-4 26 
G -9-2-1-4 26 
J - 12-2 30 
J - 16-2 30 

155197101 R -20-1-1 44 
R - 20-2-1 44 

155199101 R -20-1-3 44 
R - 20-2-3 44 

155247000 F -3 24 
G - 11 26 
H -10 28 

155261000 J -23 30 
155510001 L -62 34 
156112003 z -42-1-8 50 

z -42-2-8 48 
156482000 A -51 2 
158782101 L - 61 34 
183797009 z -56 46 
183798001 z -64 so 
213650001 z - 31 46 

z -64-9 50 

-62-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1~-';17'-:;? 

PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

?5".f-I.flit~tt 
BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD. 

=r467 :f?.'i!i.IM:mliliif!I2Ki"I~1T 13 1=!11~ TEL(052)824-2392 

Printed in Japan I Gedruckt in Japan I Imprime au Japon I Impreso en Jap6n 185-N31 
S95N31-001 
1996.12 BQ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




